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~~I-:ruDritP~~\~~\T~\S~~S~'U==EFc° j£;---r-~City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application I Permit No Tn.t.:t-.: CQ~: 

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel; (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 09­ 521 3 ~6A EP40001 
Location of Construction: \.lUI'! {... - ....... -
 Pho e:
 

2 GARSOEDR
 
Owner Name: Owner Addre s: 

Toby & Barbara Hammond P.O. 488 ?LY"'415- 009 
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Ad~ress: ~\T,{ POP. \·L~~Qi~ _ 

Port Construction I Dan Higgins P.O. Box 12\>5 wHll LU/3372136 
LuseefBuyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: 

Single Family 

Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:
 

Vacant Land
 Single Family Home - New Single $2,095.00 $200,000.00 5 
Family Home wi 3 bedrooms, 2.5 FIRE DEPT: [J Approved 

I 
INSPECTION: 

baths, 2078 sq ft of living space wi Type:575
2 car garage 

[J Denied Use Group: (("5 

Proposed Project Description: 

New Single Family Home wi 3 bedrooms, 2.5 baths, 2078 sq ft of living Signature: Signature: ~ ~'/ 'ijdi.· 
space wi 2 car garage PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) ( 

Action: D Approved D Approved w/Conditions 0 Denied 

Signature:	 Date: 

Permit Taken By: IDate Applied For: Zoning Approval
 
Ldobson 05/28/2009
 

Special Zone or Reviews
 Zoning Appeal Historic Preservation 1.	 This permit application does not preclude the
 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and
 5¥Not in District or Landmark 
Federal Rules. 

D Shoreland o Variance 

r--= Does Not Require Review 

septic or electrical work. 

o Miscellaneouso Wetland2.	 Building permits do not include plumbing, 

o Conditional Use D Requires Review 
;> 6J).tA 1 - 1A~:X 

D Flood Zone 3.	 Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. I 

False information may invalidate a building o Subdivision [J Interpretation o Approved
 
permit and stop all work..
 

li' Site Plan o Approved w/Conditions D Approved 

JOO")--- o~ra.f 

o DeniedMaj D Minor D MM c1 D Denied 

O~~\(p.~,M ~ 
Date:Date: r.. \ 3 10tl Date: 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such pennit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	 ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE	 DATE PHONE 
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~uzanne Hunt - Temporary CO 11-24-09.doc	 Page 1 I 

TO: Inspections Department 

FROM: Philip DiPierro, Development Review Coordinator 

DATE: November 24,2009 

RE: C. of O. for #14 Garsoe Drive, 
(Id#2009-0054) (CBL 386A B 040001) 

After visiting the site, I have the following comments: 

Site work incomplete: 

1. Lawn installation - loaming and seeding, 
2. Installation of 2 street trees, 
3. Miscellaneous minor site work, 

I anticipate this work can be completed by June 1,2010. 

.At this time, I recommend issuing a temporary Certificate of Occupancy. 

Cc:	 Barbara Barhydt, Development Review Services Manager 
Tammy Munson, Director of Code Enforcement & Inspections 
File: Urban Insight 

O:\PLAN\DRC\TemplalCs\Temporary co 11-24-09.doc 



this data is provided by the Assessor's Office and is current as of Sep. 8, 2009 Fees I New I Scheduling I 
IR2 Lei: IR 

CBL 1386A B040001 Acct No

I 
ro Property Address 114 GARSOE DR View Complaint I Close I 

Owner Nam.1 IHAMMOND TOBY B ETAL JTS & Property Type IRESIDENTIAL DistJJ: rs- I I 
Print Inv. Name 2 I ROBYN E HAMMOND ETAL JTS DescrIption 386A-B-40 View Inspection 

_. Add Ipo BOX 488 Cena GARSOE DR 2-14 I IIna ... us AUBURN ST 633-643 View Site Plan View Permit
 
City, Stata, Zip INAPLES ~104055 Tract 24092 SF
 

Prop Info I Inspections I Site Plans I Permits IComplaints I FoodIWater/Odor I Documents I Letters I Property Mgmt I Fees I Taxes I Notes I 
__7..... StafflContact Street Parcel 10 AppIIO Appl Type Type 

12/04/091suzanne Hunt 114 GARSOE DR 1386A B04000 1 90521 Iprmt 1Inspection 

I IRecheck for corrections on final, bond electric to water system and unions on w
 

11/24/09 ISuzanne Hunt 114 GARSOE DR 1386A B04000 r 90521 Iprmt ICertificate of Occupancy/Final
 

6:00 AM 1 1415-5009 Toby
 

10101/091Mike Menario 114 GARSOE DR 1386A B04000 1 90521 Iprmt IClose-in/EleC.lPlmb.lFraming
 

10:30 AM I ITObY Hammond @ 415-5009 for close in. Igg
 

08/18/09 1Michael Collins 114 GARSOE DR 1386A B04000 1 200944331Elcpe IElectrical Service
 

6:00 AM 1 INew service lateral inspection. CMPIWO #3-600-036. Jim Nichols. New servic
 

08/06/09 1Suzanne Hunt 114 GARSOE DR 1386A B04000 1 90521 Iprmt IFoundation/Backfill
 

1 ITim 829-4282 - foundation inspection needs morning appt.Okay to backfill found
 

07/271091chris Hanson 114 GARSOE DR 1386A B04000 I 90521 Iprmt I Footings/Setbacks
 

1:00 P~ IScott Flynn @ 712-5686 for footings inspection per Chris Hanson, he just was n
 

07/24/091chris Hanson 12 GARSOE DR 1386A B04000 I 90521 Iprmt IFootings/Setbacks
 

1:00 PM 1Port Construction I Dan Higgins Jdonna 829-4282 with time Not ready asked to schedule another inspection 1s 



BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES 
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) 

to schedule your inspections as agreed upon 
Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months. 

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following
 
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in
 
order to schedule an inspection:
 

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the
 
inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work
 
Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.
 

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit. 

X	 FootinglBuilding Location Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete or setting 
precast piers 

X	 Foundation Inspection: Prior to placing ANY backfill for below grade 
occupiable space 

X	 Framing/Rough PlumbinglElectrical: Prior to Any Insulating or drywalling 

X	 Final/Certificate of Occupancy: Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use. 
NOTE: There is a $75.00 fee per inspection at this point. 

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if 
your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection. 

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase,
 
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.
 

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE
 
THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED.
 

~(\t. tb~ 
Sign e jfApplicant/Designee 

¥fi/09
D te 

CBl: 386A 8040001 Building Permit #: 09-0521 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

09-0521 

Date Applied For: 

OS/28/2009 

CBL: 

386A B040001 

Location of Construction: 

2 GARSOEDR 

Business Name: 

LesseelBuyer's Name 

Proposed Use: 

Owner Name: 

Toby & Barbara Hammond 

Contractor Name: 

Port Construction / Dan Higgins 

Phon~ I 

Owner Address: Phone: 

P.O. 488 207-415-5009 

Contractor Address: Phone 

P.O. Box 1205 Well (207) 337-2136 

Permit Type: 

Single Family 

Proposed Project Description: 

Single Family Home - New Single Family Home w/ 3 bedrooms, 2.5 New Single Family Home wi 3 bedrooms, 2.5 baths, 2078 sq ft of 
baths, 2078 sq ft of living space wi 2 car garage living space w/2 car garage 

.. Dept: Zoning- Stat~~: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Ann Machado Appr~vai Date: 06/03/2009 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) With the issuance of the building permit and certificate of occupancy, this property shall remain a single family dwelling. Any 
change of use shall require a separate permit application for review and approval. 

2) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that 
work. 

Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Tom Markley Approval Date: 06119/2009 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) Hardwired interconnected battery backup smoke detectors shall be installed in all bedrooms, protecting the bedrooms, and on every 
level. 

2) The design load spec sheets for any engineered beam(s) I Trusses must be submitted to this office. 

3) Separate permits are required for any electrical, plumbing, sprinkler, fire alarm or HVAC or exhaust systems. Separate plans may 
need to be submitted for approval as a part of this process. 

4) Application approval based upon information provided by applicant. Any deviation from approved plans requires separate review 
and approrval prior to work. 

Dept: 

Note: 

.... 

DRC Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Philip DiPierro 
~ 

Approval Date: 06/19/

Ok to Issue: 

2009 

~ 

I)	 The limits of allowable clearing shall be clearly marked with flagging or temporary fencing. Absolutely no clearing is to take place 
within, or encroach into the "do not disturb/no cut" zone. All conditions listed in the approved subdivision plan, as they relate to 
this lot shall be followed. 

2)	 Erosion and Sedimentation control shall be established and inspected by the Development Review Coordinator prior to soil 
disturbance, and shall be done in accordance with Best Management Practices, Maine Department of Environmental Protection 
Technical and Design Standards and Guidelines. All Erosion and Sedimentation control measures must be inspected and maintaned 
daily. 

3)	 The Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require additional lot grading or other drainage improvements as 
necessary due to field conditions. The site contractor shall provide positive drainage away from the foundation. 

4)	 As-built record information for sewer and stormwater service connections must be submitted to Public Services Engineering 
Section (55 Portland Street) and approved prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy. 

5)	 A street opening permit(s) is required for your site. Please contact Carol Merritt ay 874-8300, ext. 8822. (Only excavators licensed 
by the City of Portland are eligible.) 

6)	 A sewer permit is required for your project. Please contact Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext. 8822.The Wastewater and Drainage 
section of Public Services must be notified five (5) working days prior to sewer connection to schedule an inspector for your site. 

7)	 All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired to City of Portland standards prior to issuance of a 
certificate of occupancy. 



Location of Construction: 

2 GARSOE DR 
Business Name: 

LesseelBuyer's Name 

Owner Name: 

Toby & Barbara Hammond 
Contractor Name: 

Port Construction / Dan Higgins 
Phone: 

I 

Owner Address: Phone: 

P.O. 488 207-415-5009 
Contractor Address: Phone 

P.O. Box 1205 Well (207) 337-2136 
Permit Type: 

Single Family 

8)	 The Development Review Coordinator (874-8632) must be notified five (5) working days prior to date required for final site 
inspection. Please make allowances for completion of site plan requirements detennined to be incomplete or defective during the 
inspection. This is essential as all site plan requirements must be completed and approved by the Development Review Coordinator 
prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy. Please schedule any property closing with these requirements in mind. 

9)	 Two (2) City of Portland approved species and size trees must be planted on your street frontage prior to issuance of a Certificate of 
Occupancy. 

10	 All Site work (final grading, landscaping, loam and seed) must be completed prior to issuance of a certificate ofoccupancy.
 

Comments:
 

6/3/2009-amachado: Siteplan 2006-0188 was applied for to amend the Auburn Pines Subdivision. Lot 29 was to be split. It was
 
approved on November 28,2006 and a revision was approved February 28,2007. This single family lot was created from this lot split.
 

6/19/2009-tm: reviews completed and waiting for DRC sign off before issuing. Pennit is in Tom's Hold basket in his cube on floor.
 



.s is not a pennit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue 

Location/Address of Construction: "1 1\0. if rr~ f,,,,,' D , 'J\IlL r<'\ <..Ic:.. \.::'> ,'t ~./'~ \I, \~\C'.I\C' l" ~ '-" \ '0\ 
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/Area Square Footage of Lot 
'L~e,' .G: .' -~~ '­ Z-L! a:::c2 c.. 

Tax Assessor's Chart, lock & Lot App 'cant *must be owner, Lessee or Buyei* Telephone: 
Chart#3B<o'ABlock# ~ Lot# t.ta N -\"=-'_ (1,', \ - V" ,"'.... _ ~ ,.:..arne C)II)Y '-' ...-...::.J' .. V' ....... ~ ?..6'1 - (~3~ ~ tr€ ~ 

:2­ Go -( ~oe. ,),<," te Address ~O -eCY '.l'72 L ?:f:;'r ­ I~ l~-­ ~Cf.)c( 

V~\O-"'A ,M-t (A\CJ \ City, State & Zip t~e~ I 'fV~ t:: C'-f07; 
Lessee/DBA (If Applicable) Owne:jif different from Applicant) Cost Of 

le,bo/ '5.U\0'/".hT~O ~~ EI~~ rk: $ 2- 001 oeo 
Narne Bo-(o~1a :rJ'oW1~t:V;' ~~ p. (' q 

Address 'flo&x ~ ee. L..h ~ of 0 Fee: $ _ 

City, State & Zipt-.l"'II\~t". (L~,tJ,.{,i_ .1,
'--.v~. \V''DY'C-' Total Fee: $ _ 

tf£o 6 
Current legal use (i.e. single family) -Y~CIWoO=I/lL..=.....:~_' ....:,J~7,~.__.,....-­ _ 

If vacant, what was the previous use? _T{?':;;'et'(,.;;..;,:-'T.:-,._O<-o'r_".....;"_\e..::..;~:-"'__\.....b....r-'-­ _ 
~~~d~~&~: ~A~~~~8~~~~;~\~\/~~~O~~~e _ 
Is property part of a subdivision? yes I If yes, please name ~\( )bt.lvv' e '(I€t> 

Project description: 

3})ed J '5't3uJtes ~()')E ~6-:r+61 J;u. 2 S(}G'U ufc 

Address: Po Bo X \rzo:s:­
City, State & Zip \ue\\,) (\J\C OC{OC()

\ 
~l'

Who should we contact when the pennit is ready: ~7 ~\ 0 '/,rVY' evr-:' 
Mailing address: PD i?2< 4 et , f chde i ((\f ~ 6'-1 0<: ;; 

Telephone: 'L.0'l" ~3'7-2..'% 

Telephone: 2d{-'-(lS-:$X6( 

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to 
do so will result in the automatic denial ofyour permit. 

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department 
may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of 
this fonn and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at www portlandmaine gpv, or stop by the Inspections 
Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703. 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work. and 
that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable 
laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's 
authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the 
provisions of the codes applicable to this £ennit. 

Signature: Date: 



Applica!Jt: "J:o ~ ~. HCtIY'\,.....e...J 

Address,' .) 6(vSo!- Dr. C..B-L: ~rb.A-- B- '0 yo 
perfY\.} ~f)- :J (J-,j 

C1JECK-LIST A G(iINST ZONING ORDINANCE 

Date ­ ne".v 

Interior or(f;;;;;;/Or) 

~ (L14 x4~)
 
Proposed Use/J1lork - bv\\v~ 4 ~b ~i;J 1A h''M~ \; kv<., w\ ~tW J lP-,~ ,.~..
 

S(!Jvrzge Disposrzl- L' ~ 

. r I .,.'Lot Street Fron (age - ::>0 (Y\~n. - 1c..:~ l ~ ~ 

I I 'l .- , ',- I" UFro 11 t Jan - 0" 1"\1'",. ~ '-.,( ~ ~ ( ,'.- ' 

,(ll'(f,,) [/(lr(l- ~IY., ):>t 1-... l~.,~_,.n_ .._ --' (II' I.. I) '1" 
",\L 

~. '- . I.. l I' '.' r 
.J l,J 11 ~ ~ ..--) "-1 ~ tf'..-L .• :S)") Nl'I -- tiv... o<..:·~~v' ~.e"~ \..;. ,~ \ t- (~c~ \.;. .... ik r ;'.{l~_ s 1 I '1 ~ , __, . ~ , 

Projections:?' Jijt.~ I~_,,,l,~ ~~\.--=~~-"7~ .~ ilJ ) (c.. ~ - ('f..<J .jy...:~w\.\,)".. .... .;:;,~ ;);) l ~~> 
r..J:~J" '.. I J. J: d.; , ,) )( i) L ~ (~x ).~_'l( \ l

Hidth ofLot· So\(Y\ ,'r\. - I (,; I) 1<;c.W.
 

Height. 3\ \fY\.~,.-::r~ ;, ((G-_~
 

Lot Area- i'O)IQ)'J d (Ylt'n.- .j.y O"J ct- t;' ;Vl"')
 

/"-':~---"""'" . . .


(::01 COl'era& Imperl'ious Sur/ace - )?"Io t 4 VI~,qtP / ~'1)(. 31 ;7- 1.1 C; S' 

~) £~o " . I:; X J<' -: '\'f ...k n\L ......"'~- -~A F - I0) :J)J '+' v ..- \ ~ ') ;",.1..::: ''1 \.l'e(l fJ era/Ill Y k. 
\ ../ 

~ )t \~-: 40 
~ 1 tiOffstreetParking- ~ (ri\~\i"""Vt":Ir<.U - t)·(.l~ .Jl('K}Lf 

Loading Bays - ~ lit 

r I 

Shore[ann Zoning/ Streanl Protection - N/A-

Flood Plains - f ~ -;) .- b,"f....)( 



- - ----:tl-------~--------------~ ------~--------------------------~--------

I_Tom Markley - 2 Garsoe Drive, Single Family Site Plan Review _ _ Page!J 

From: Philip DiPierro 
To: Code Enforcement & Inspections 
Date: 6/19/20099:39:24 AM 
Subject: 2 Garsoe Drive, Single Family Site Plan Review 

Hi all, this project meets the minimum site plan requirements for the issuance of the building permit. See
 
UI for sign off.
 

Thanks.
 

phil
 



Applica/lt: Date: :, itl!); 

Adrll'esJ',' 3\..\ Gtv1 x- .Ifr1vt- C-B-L.' '?8 b ,4 - g .J-~ 
~11V\:l Or) - 0,.)-1 

C1IECK-LIST /lGlf.INST ZONING O!?])JNANCE 

Date.. bv,'}- J~)j
 

ZOlle Locatiolt -~/'f.-
/- '- .~>, 

~orcorner lot ..
 

Proposed Use/Work ..
 

S(!l ~age Disposal ­

.. 1 \Loi Street Fron tage .. S') m:rr. -


Frollt Yard- 5<1-t JIA-


Rear Yard ~ ~ /pr
 

Side Yard .. IJs~J"--~ JJ 'M:n. le~ls,A - 7l 'rc,,-W.
 

Projections ..
 

J¥idth ofLot .. ?r\) \01;'''' -- 1.1') ~S[~W{;j;;;
 

Height .. 

Lot Area.. 1:)\,.))') 4 -:- J \ I L .~ ~ ~ '1l'vt/\ 

" _ ,_ ri. co l 
Lot CoveragelIJl1penJious Surface - J0 'IJi.;. .-;- i.-\.~ J. ~, L~ Ox'S "''"} .) S'~t.'J' 

Area per Family - l'))' )}:.; ~ 

1 1Off-street Parking .. ,1 ~')f-lL) (u1,,'·rc.R', ,- uV--9 t /ly't­
,\ 

Loading Bays ..
 

Site Plan ..
 

Slzoreland Zoning/ Streant Protection ­

Flood Plaitls ­

),(- (N~ V; 'J \J''C- \ ,,~ 'r \, \- - e)(~ 5 h"J i-onL lot r4R_1-i Z"'I\ -;1 fC'i >J l It '>-WI \) V-,,l iPr', 



JEWELL & BOUTIN, P. A.
 
Attorneys at Law
 

477 Congress Street
 
Suite 1104
 

Portland, ME 04101-3427
 

Thomas F. Jewell Email: tjewell@jewellandboutin.com Telephone: 207-774-6665 

Daniel W. Boutin Email: dboutin@jewellandboutin.com Fax: 207-774-1626 

May 15,2009 

Toby Hammond 
P.O. Box 488 
Naples, Maine 04055 

Re: Purchase of 2 Garsoe Ddve, Portland, ~vlaine 

Dear Toby: 

Enclosed please find copies of all of the documents executed at the closing ofyour 
purchase of 2 Garsoe Drive in Portland, Maine. 

Please feel free to call ifyou have any questions. 

TFJ/maj 
Enclosures 

{ \. 



~- SELLER'S STATEMENT II 

Buyer: Toby B. Hammond and Barbara J. Hammond 
Robyn E. Hammond and Joseph D. Sala 

Seller: MADD, LLC 
Settlement Agent: Jewell &Boutin, P.A. 

(207)774-6665 
Place of Settlement: 477 Congress Street, Suite 1104 

Portland, ME 04101-3427 
Settlement Date: May 15, 2009 

Property Location:	 2 Garsoe Drive
 
Portland, ME 04101
 
Cumberland County, Maine
 

CREDITS
 

Purchase Price 120,000.00 
CitylTown Taxes 05/16/09 to 07/01/09 real estate proration 214.34 

Less Total Credits to Seller TOTAL CREDITS 120,214.34 

DEBITS
 

Commissions - Total commissions: % = 12,000.00 12,000.00 
Less Deposit Retained 

12,000.00 Dan Anderson 
Document Preparation Jewell & Boutin, P.A. 150.00 
State Tax/Stamps Cumberland County Registry of Deeds 264.00 
Deposit retained by seller 10,000.00 

Less Total Reductions to Amount Due Seller TOTAL DEBITS 22,414.00 

BALANCE
 

To SeUer	 97,800.34 

AP~.OVD:~MADD, 

BY:
 
Leonard A ersor;:ManaQer
 

(MADD-HAMMOND.PFDIMADD-HAMMON011 0) 



BUYER'S STATEMENT ~
 

Buyer: Toby B. Hammond and Barbara J. Hammond 
Robyn E. Hammond and Joseph D. Sala 

seller: MADD, LLC 
Settlement Agent: Jewell &Boutin, P.A. 

(207)774-6665 
Place of Settlement: 477 Congress Street, Suite 1104 

Portland, ME 04101-3427 
settlement Date: 

Property location: 
May 15, 2009 
2 Garsoe DriV:~ .. ,./,;\
Portland, ME ~

1L 3
0,/0 

Cumberland County, Maine 

DEBITS 

Purchase Price 120,000.00 
CftylTown Taxes 05/16/09 to 07/01/09 real estate proration 214.34 
wire charges Jewell & Boutin. P.A. 20.00 
Attorneys Fees Jewell & Boutin, P.A. 650.00 
TItle Insurance TICOr TItle Insurance Company 360.00 
Recording Fees Cumbertand County Registry of Deeds 20.00 
State Tax/Stamps Cumber1and County Registry of Deeds 264.00 

Gross Amount Due From Buyer TOTAL DEBITS 121.528.34 

CREDITS
 

Deposit or Earnest money 10.000.00 

Less Total Credits to Buyer TOTAL CREDfTS 10.000.00 

BALANCE 

111,528.34 

(MADD-HAMMOND.PFDIMADD-HAMMONDI6) 



WARRANTY DEED 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that MADD, LLC, a Maine limited 
liability company with a place of business in Portland, Maine, for consideration paid, grant to 
TOBY B. HAMMOND and BARBARA J. HAMMOND of Naples, Maine as joint tenants 
between them, and ROBYN E. HAMMOND and JOSEPH D. SALA of 41 Northwood Drive, 
Portland, Maine 04103, as joint tenants between them, with WARRANTY COVENANTS, the 
land in Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, bounded and described as follows: 

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO 

Further reference is made in an Amended Subdivision Plat prepared for Philip and 
Charlene Jordan, showing above described parcel as Lot 29-B. Said plat is recorded in 
said Registry in Book 207, Page 122. 

Being the same premises conveyed to the Grantor herein by deed from Charlene M. 
Jordan and Philip D. Jordan dated September 15, 2008 and recorded in the Cumberland 
County Registry of Deeds in Book 26348, Page 133. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said MADD, LLC has been executed by its Manager 
Leonard Anderson has set his hand this IS-day of May, 2009. 

STATE OF MAINE 
COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND MaY/~9 

Then Personally appeared before me, Leonard Anderson in his capacity as Manager of 
MADD, LLC, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed in his said 
capacity and the free act and deed of said company. 

~!ta;Ii1..tMtc·./An01"ltltW"-at:::I~ll 

';XA0vt(A5 0~JI
 
Printed name ofperson taking 
acknowledgment 



EXHIBIT A 

A certain lot or parcel of land lying on the northerly side ofGarsoe Drive and the easterly side of 
Auburn Street in the City ofPortland. County ofCumberland, State oCMaine, bounded and 
described as follows: 

Beginning at a point in the easterly sideline ofsaid Auburn Street It the southwesterly comer of 
land now or formerly ofJenifer A. Lloyd and Phyliss S. Nlchols u described in a deed recorded 
in the Cumberland County Registry ofDeeds in Book 21202, Page 64. Thence: 

1) S 8~1'53" E by said land ofLloyd and Nichols and by land now or formerly ofChristopher 
S. Graviss and Anita I. Graviss as described in a deed recorded in said Registry ofin Book
 
18249. Page 310 a distance ofOne Hundred Sixty-Nine and 40/100 (169.40) feet to a point.
 

2) S0r2S'12" W a distance ofOne Hundred Forty-Three and 311100 (143.31) feet to a point in 
the northerly sideline ofsaid Garsoe Drive. 

3) N 8zto7'19- W by said Garsoe-Drive a distance ofOne Hundred Forty-Nine and 67/100 
(149.67) feet to a point ofcurvature. 

4) Northerly by said Garsoe Drive following a curve to the right having • radius ofTweoty and 
001100 (20.00) feet, an arc distance ofThiny-Two and 401100 (32.40) feet to a point in the 
easterly sideline ofsaid AubutU sireet, said point Iy1.Dg N3S-42'42- Wa distance ofTwenty­
Eight and 97/100 (28.97) feet from the last described point. 

S) Nortberly by said Auburn Street following a curve to the left having a radiua ofThirteen 
Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Six and 001100 (13,786.00) feet, an arc distance ofFifty-Two 
and 55/100 (52.SS) feet to a point, said point lying N 07034'40' E a distance oCFifty-Two and 
55/100 (52.55) feet from the last described point. 

6) N 0n8'07" E by said Auburn Street a distance of Sixty-Eight and 561100 (68.56) feet to the 
point ofbeJinning. 

Bearinp are based on a plan entitled U Auburn Pines Subdivision" made by Pinkham &. Greer 
dated April 28, 1999 and revised through July', 1999, recorded in the Cumberland County 
Registry ofDeeds in Plan Book 199, page 393. 

The above described parcel contains 24.092 square feet. Meaning and intending to describe a 
portion ofthe property conveyed to Charlene M Jordan and Philip D. Jordan as described in a 
deed recorded in said Registry in Book 18642, Page 122. 

The above described premises are subject to notes, conditions, restrictions. and all other matters 
as set forth on Amended Subdivision Plat recorded March 1, 2001 in said Registry ofDceds in 
Plan Book 207, Page 122, including but not limited to General Note #10. 

The above described parcel benefits trom a utility easement lyias on the northerly side ofGanoe 
Drive in the City ofPortland. County ofCumberland, State ofMaine, bounded and described u 
follows: 



Beginning at a point in the northerly sideline ofGanoe Drive and the southeasterly comer ofthe 
above described parcel. Thence: 

1) S 82"07'19" E by said Garsoe Drive a distance ofTwenty and 171100 (20.17) feet to a point of 
curvature 

2) Easterly by said Ganoe Drive following a curve to the left havinS a radius ofOne Hundred 
Seventy..Five and 001100 (l7S'(>O) feet, an arc distance ofTbirty..Six and 69/100 (36.69) feet to a 
point. 

3) N 57003'55· W a distance oCSixty Two and 71/100 (62.71) feet to a point in the easterly 
sideline ofthe above described parcel. 

4) S Ons'12" W by the said easterly sideline ofthe above described parcel a distance ofThirty 
and 39/100 (30.39) feet to the point ofbeginning. 

Bearings are based on a plan entitled"Auburn Pines Subdivision" made by Pinkham Ie. Greer 
dated April 28, 1999 and revised through July 7, 1999, recorded in the Cumberland County 
Registry ofDeeds in Plan Book 199, Page 393. 

The above described easement contains 923 square feet. The above described easement lies over 
a portion oCtile property conveyed to Charlene M. Jordan and Philip D. Jordan as desc:nOed in a 
deed recorded in said Registry in Book 18642. Page 122. 

. ,--' 
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MAINE REVENUE SERVICES 
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 

DECLARATION 
TITLE 36, M.R.S.A. SECTIONS 4641-464'1 N 

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY 
1. COUNTY 

CUMBERLAND
I I I I , , , , ! I I I i I 

DO NOT USE RED INKI 

2. MUNICIPAUTYITOWNSHIP 

PORTLAND 
I ! , I ! I • , , I I I I I I , ! I I I « I I , I I I t « I 

BOOK/PAGE-REGISTRY USE ONLY 

3. GRANTEE! 
PURCHASER 

3a) Name (LAST. FIRST. Mil 

HAMMOND, TOBY B. 
, I , , I I • « , I , I , I t I , , , ! ' I , I I ! Ii! 

3b) SSN or Federal 10 

004-44-2142 
! , , ' I , t I ! I I , 

3c) Name (LAST, FIRST, MI) 3d) SSN or Federal 10 

HAMMOND, 
I I , I I I I 

BARBARA J. (SEE ATTACHED)
I , , , ! I I ! I I I I I I I I I , i « ! I 

006-46-3064 
I I , • I , I I i I I I 

3e) Mailing Address 

P.O. BOX 488 
....' -..L.'--'-'-.J..'--.J'_'L-J...'.-J..'--'..'--.J'--J''--J...'--'-'-1-' 1 , ...._--I-'......... -.l..'---4.'......t3g-)....;s~l-t-e'
--"_................--,,-'--""---,'~I,--' I--->'---!-'~.----"L-J...I ......--J' 3h) Zip Code
 

,N~~L~S"	 ~.' ~I "~~ k!L iU.-Q2~'I' I I	 ' I I I , 

4.GRANTORI 
SELLER 

4a) Name (LAST, FIRST. MI)

MADD, LLC 
! I , I I , ! I I , Iff I , I , I I I , I 1ft I • ' , 

4b) SSN or Federal 10 

20-2822629 
« I ! I I I , I I ! I , 

4c) Name (LAST. FIRST, MI) !4d) SSN or Federal 10 

t ! I ! • t I 5 , I ! I t I , I ( r , I I I I!! '--l.---J , I 1 I , ' I ! I ! I I 

4e) MallJng Address 

543 ALLEN AVENUE 
I , I , It' I I i I I I I I I ! I I ! I t I ! I I , J I I , 

4f)Oty 

PORTLAND 
I , I liS ! ! , ! 5 I I 1 , ! 1 I I , • ! , ! , I I 

Sa) Map Block lot Sub-lot Check any that apply: 5. PROPERTY 
386A - B - 40 ­

I ! I , !	 « f I ! , I I I I L.--..L---J D No tax maps exist Sc) Physical location D Multiple parcels 2 GARSOE DRIVE PORTLAND 
! \ , , I )	 1 Ii! I , t I ! , ! 't! t , o Portion of parcel 

6. TRANSFER 
TAX 6a) Purchase Price (If the transfer is a gift, enter ''OJ	 6a S

, II I ! ! 

4g) State 4h) Zip Code 

ME 04103 
t t 1 • I I ! 

Sb) Type of property-Enter the code 
number that best describes the property 
being sold. (See instructions) 

Sd) Acreage: 

I I • ' I	 , ' • L-...-L-..-..I 

120000
I. 00L.-'.J-...l-'--II .!..-'-1-'--'-'--I' " I I 

6b) Fair Market Value (enter a value only if you entered "0" in 6a) or 120000if 6a) was of nominal value)	 6b $ L.-'~'---I.---I' " , I I. 00''---'....1-'---1...'--I' ' 
6c) Exemption claim - 0 Check the box ifeither grantor or grantee is claiming exemption from transfer tax and explain. 

7. DATE OF TRANSFER (MM-DD·VYVY) 8. WARNING TO BUYER-If the property is classified as Fannland, Open Space or 
Tree Growth, a Substantial financial penalty could be triggered by development,,n-s-JS,an?, subdivision, partition or change in use. 0 

MONTH DAY YEAR 

9, SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES-Were there any special circumstances in the transfer 0 
which suggest that the price paid was either more or less than its fair market value? 
Ifyes, check the box and explain: 

CLASSIFIED 

1a.INCOME TAX WJTHHELD- Buyer(s) not required to withhold 
Maine income tax because: 

I{) Seller has qualified as a Maine resident 

DA waiver has been received from the State Tax Assessor 

GonsidJ!raJion for the property is less than $50,000 

11.0ATH Aware of~naltle5 ~~	 examined this return and to the best offorth byntle 36 ~l-KI' we hereby swear or affi~nneac
our kno . " jli< .n~ ........-rl nd c plete. Grantee(s) and Granto s) u rize~~~e required to SW1lw:i 

.~ ;0"' 0Grantee!«~....... --...... .~ .... • lJate ill Grantor Date I ~ 7 

Grantee "}CJ ,"" ~. J' U ~Date Grantor' Date 

12. PREPARER Nameofpreffer	 Jewell & Boutin, P.A. PhoneNumber 207-774-6665 

Mailing Ad~ss	 477 Congress Street Suite 1104 E-Mail Address tj ewell@jewellandboutin. 
Portland, Maine 04101 

http://www.malne.gov/revenue/propertyW(itransfertaxitransfertax.htm 



MAINE REVENUE SERVICES
 
SUPPLEMENTTOTHE REAL ESTATETRANSFERTAX FORM
 

This form is to be used in conjunction with the Real Estate Transfer Tax Form and provides additional information when necessary_
 
Please attach this form to the original transfer tax form before submitting to the County Registry of Deeds.
 

Use additional forms as necessary.
 

If you have any questions, please contact the propertyTax Division at 207-287-2013 or e-mail: prop.tax@maine.gov.
 

Social Security or Fed. ID #Additional Grantees/Purchasers - Last Name First 
007-80-21291. HAMMOND, ROBYN E. 

098-70-24982. SALA, JOSEPH D. 

3. 41 NORTHWOOD DRIVE, PORTLAND, ME 04103 

4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

Social Security or Fed. ID #Additional Grantors/Sellers - Last Name First 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

Additional Municipalities Map-Block-Lot-Sub-Lot 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

Property Tax Division, PO Box 9106, Augusta, Maine 04332 



1099·5 DATA ENTRY FORM • REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION
 

FEDERAL LAW REQUIRES THAT THIS FIRM, AS CLOSING AGENT, REPORT 
GROSS PROCEEDS OF REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS TO THE INTERNAL 
REVENUE SERVICE. NEXT JANUARY, BASED ON THE INFORMATION GIVEN 
BELOW, YOU WILL BE SENT A COpy OF A COMPLETED 1099-5 FORM FOR 
YOUR TAXES. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT LOSS OR GAIN FROM 
THIS TRANSACTION AND ITS EFFECT ON YOUR TAXES, YOU SHOULD 
CONTACT YOUR TAX ADVISOR. 

As the transferor in a "real estate transaction, " as defined in the regulations under Section 6045 ofthe 
Internal Revenue Code of1986, as amended, you are required by law to provide JEWELL & BOUTIN, 
P. A. with your correct taxpayer identification number. Ifyou do not provide JEWELL & BOUTIN, P. 
A. with your correct taxpayer identification number, you may be subject to civil or criminal penalties 
imposed by law. This information will be provided to the Internal Revenue Service. 

i) NAME OF TRANSFEROR: MADD, LLC 

ii) ADDRESS OF TRANSFEROR: 543 Allen Avenue 
Portland, Maine 04103 

iii) TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (fill in one of the 
following): 

a) Federal Tax 10 Number: 20-2822629 

iv) CLOSING DATE: May L~2009 
v) TOTAL GROSS PROCEEDS: $120,000.00 

(If there is more than one seller, the amount of total 
gross proceeds to be reported for this seller is: 
$ ) . 

vi) PROPERTY DESCRIPTION: 2 Garsoe Drive 
Portland, Maine 

vii) . If you received or will receive property or services as 
part of the consideration, check here: 

viii} PRORA~I~~F REAL ESTATE TAXES REIMBURSED TO SELLER AT 
CLOSING: . ~ ~L((.3f 

CERTIFICATION 

UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I CERTIFY THAT THE NUMBER SHOWN ON 
THIS STATEMENT IS MY CORRECT T::~i1~IDENTI I CATI ON NUMBER. 

BY: ~
 
Leo~ri5A=a=rd-';~n-d-e-r-s-o-n--------Date 
Its: Manager 



CERTIFICATION - TRANSFEROR
 

RE:	 MADO, LLC to Toby B. Hammond, Barbara J. Hammond, 
Robyn E. Hammond and Joseph D. Sala 

Legal:	 2 Garsoe Drive, Portland, Maine 

Section 1445 of the Internal Revenue Code provides that a 
transferee of a U. S. real property interest must withhold tax 
if the transferor is a foreign person. To inform the transferee 
that withholding of tax is not required upon the disposition of 
a U. S. real property interest by MADD, LLC: 

1. MADD, LLC's is/are not a foreign person, foreign 
corporation, foreign partnership, foreign trust or foreign 
estate (as those terms are defined in the Internal Revenue Code 
and Income Tax Regulations); 

2. MAOD, LLC's federal tax 10 No. is: 20-2822629; and 

3. MADD, LLC's mailing address is 543 Allen Avenue, 
Portland, Maine 04103. 

The undersigned understands that this certification may be 
disclosed to the Internal Revenue Service by transferee and that 
any false statement contained herein could be punished by fine, 
imprisonment, or both. 

Date 

examined this 
and belief, it is 

NOTE:	 The transferee must retain this certification until the end of the fifth taxable year 
following the taxable year in which the transfer takes place. The Internal Revenue 
Service may require this certificate to be filed with it. This certificate is furnished 
for the information of the transferee; the transferee should seek legal advice as to 
the effect of same. 



named 
instrument to 

act 

FORM REW-3 

MAINE REVENUE SERVICES
 
Income Tax Division - REW
 

P. O. Box 1068
 
Augusta, Maine 04332-1068
 

RESIDENCY AFFIDAVIT, ENTITY TRANSFEROR,
 
MAINE EXCEPTION 3 (A) .
 

Title 36 MR.8.A. §5250-Aprovides that a transferee (buyer) ofreal property located in 
Maine must withhold tax ifthe transferor (seller) is not, as ofthe date oftransfer, a resident of 
the State ofMaine. To inform the transferee (buyer) that withholding oftax is not required upon 
the disposition ofa State ofMaine property interest, the undersigned hereby certifies the 
following on behalfofMADD, LLC: 

The above-named entity is a resident corporation, who 
is incorporated in the State of Maine or maintains a 
permanent place of business in Maine as of the date of 
transfer. 

The above-named entity is resident estate or trust, 
which has not established domicile outside of Maine as 
of the date of transfer. 

~ The above-named entity is a resident partnership of 
which at least 75% of ownership interest is held by 
residents of this state. 

1.	 Transferor's employer identification number is 
20-2822629 

2.	 Transferor's Maine office address is 543 Allen 
Avenue, Portland, Maine 04103 

3.	 Transferor's mailing address: See Above. 

The above-named entity understands that this certification 
may be disclosed to the Executive Director by the transferee and 
that any false statement contained here;&2inc uld be punished by 
fine, imprisonment, or both. 

MADD, 

r-/£- 0 1 
Date	 Leonard Anderson, Manager 

--- ­

BY:-----t/'''-----­

STATE OF MAINE
 
CUMBERLAND, ss.
 

Personally appeared the above 
acknowledged the above 
his said capacity and the free 



NOTICE PURSUANT TO 38 M.R.S.A. §563(6) 

MADD, LLC, as seller of the real property located at 2 Garsoe Drive, Portland, 
Maine (the "Premises"), hereby files this written notice with Toby B. Hammond, Barbara 
J. Hammond, Robyn E. Hammond and Joseph D. Sala, as purchaser(s) of the 
Premises, in accordance with 38 M.R.S.A. §563(6). (Check A or B, as appropriate, and 
if B is checked, complete the information in B-1 and B-2.) 

~A.	 To the best of my knowledge, no underground storage facility for 
the storage of oil or petroleum products exists on the Premises. 

B. An underground oil storage facility exists on the Premises. 

B-1. The State of Maine Registration numbers for all oil storage 
facilities on the Premises are as follows: 

No.
No.------­_ 
No. _ 

(Use additional space at bottom of this page if necessary.) 

B-2. (Check one) The oil storage facilities have __ have not 
__ been abandoned in place (taken out of service for more than 
12 months), pursuant to 38 M.R.S.A. Section 566-A. 

B-3. The facility is subject to regulation, including registration 
requirements, by the Maine Department of Environmental 
Protection under 38 M.R.S.A. §§561 et. seq. 



MAnD, LLC
 

ACTION TAKEN BY UNANIMOUS WRITTEN
 
CONSENT OF MEMBERS AND MANAGERS WITHOUT MEETING
 

Pursuant to 31 M.R.S.A. § 651, the undersigned being all the 

Members of MADD, LLC, hereby consent to and approve the adoption 

of, and hereby adopt, the actions below in the form of the 
..-' 

following	 votes the effective date of which shall be May~, 2009: 

VOTED:	 That the Company be and hereby is authorized to 
sell the real estate located at 2 Garsoe Drive in 
Portland, Maine, to Toby B. Hammond, Barbara J. 
Hammond, Robyn E. Hammon and Joseph D Sala for the 
sale price of $120,000.00 pursuant to a purchase 
and sale agreement dated April 13, 2009. 

VOTED:	 That the Company, by and through its Manager, 
Leonard Anderson, on behalf of the Company is 
hereby authorized and empowered to take all action 
necessary and to execute and deliver any and all 
documents reasonably deemed necessary to consummate 
the above transaction and that upon his due 
execution and delivery, such documents shall be 
binding in accordance with th l r ctive terms. 



ond, arbam J. Hammond, Robyn E. Hammond & Joseph D. Sall, Borrowers: 

~~ Bar~& J. Hamm n 

Ticor Title Insurance Company 

Notice ofAvailability ofOwner's Title Insurance 

Case No. 683.00 

Date: April 21, 2009 

To: Toby B. Hammond, Barbara J. Hammond, Robyn E. Hammond and Joseph D. Sala 

Regarding property located at 2 Garsoe Drive, Portland, Maine 

A Mortgagee's Policy of title insurance insuring the title to the property referenced above is being issued to 
your mortgage lender, but that policy does not provide title insurance coverage to you.
 

You may obtain an Owner's Policy oftitle insurance which provides title insurance coverage to you. The
 
additional cost to you for an Owner's Policy oftitle insurance in the amount of$120,000.OO is $360.00, ifyou 
request it at this time. 

Ifyou are uncertain as to whether you should obtain an Owner's Policy oftitle insurance, you are urged to seek 

independent advice. /~ 

(/ . V-/C#(/ 
Thom~,Agent 

/ I1We do request an Owner's Policy oftitle insurance. (Payment of the additional premium is attached 
hereto.) 

__IIWe do not request an Owner's Policy of tide insurance. 

Date: 

! 
f 



TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 

Owners(s) and Purthaserls) Affidayit and Indemnity 

On oat~ the undersigned depose(s) and state(s) that in connection with the premises located at 2 Garsoe 
Drive, Portland, Maine, which is being conveyed today by MADD, LLC to Toby B. Hammond, Barbara J. 
Hammond, Robyn E. Hammond and Joseph D. Sala: 
OWNERS AFFIDAVIT AND INDEMNITY: (1) (We) certify that there are no tenants or other occupants 
presently in possession of the premises (except as shown on Exhibit A attached) and that there is no person to 
whom a debt is due for personal labor or services perfonned or materials used in the erection, alteration, 
repair, improvement or removal of a building or other structure upon the above land and buildings, by virtue of 
an agreement with, or by the consent of the undersigned, or of a person having authority from or rightfully 
acting for the undersigned in promising or furnishing such labor, services or materials, for work actually 
performed during the past one hundred twenty (120) days, and have no knowledge of any real estate licensee 
(broker or agent) who may assert a lien against the property based on nonpayment ofprofessional services 
rendered by the licensee to facilitate the sale ofthe property. In the event that a debt is due for such work done 
or materials used or services rendered, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to indemnify and hold hannless the 
Buyer(s), Ticor Title Insurance Company, and Jewell & Boutin, P.A. from any and all debts and costs of 
collection in connection with said debt. 

Leonard Ande n, Manager 

STATE OF MAINE, COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND, ss. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this K ~J/~:JIb" 

aioe, this Lday ofMay, 2009. 

MADD, 

BY: -I.C-_-;t=--~--------­

nd, Barbara J. Hammond, Robyn E. Hammond & Joseph D. Sala, Pure 

"&~ .. 
mond Barbara J. Hamm RobYIlE. iIasmmond 

OF MAINE, COUNTY OF CUMBERL D, ss. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this (~~ 

PURCHASER(S) AFFIDAVIT: (l)(We) hereby certify that (I)(we) have not received notice of any lien or 
potential lien filed or to be filed by a Real Estate Licensee who provided professional services to facilitate the 
sale of the property described above. In the event that a debt is due for such services rendered, the 
Undersigned hereby agree(s) to indemnify and hold harmless Ticor Title Insurance Company, and Jewell & 
Boutin, P.A. from any and all debts and costs ofcollection in connection with said debt. 

NO~ 
Expiration Date ofConunission: _ 



JEWELL & BOUTIN, P. A.
 
Attorneys at Law
 

477 Congress Street
 
Suite 1104
 

Portland, ME 04101-3427
 

Thomas F. Jewell Email: tjewell@jewellandboutin.com Telephone: 207-774-6665
 
Daniel W. Boutin Email: dboutin@jewellandboutin.com Fax: 207-774-1626
 

May 8, 2009 

Toby Hammond 
P.O. Box 488
 
Naples, Maine 04055
 

Leonard Anderson 
MADD,LLC 
543 Allen Avenue 
Portland, Maine 04103 

Re: Sale of 2 Garsoe Drive, Portland, Maine 

Dear Toby and Len: 

I have been asked to prepare documents evidencing transfer ofownership interest in 
the above property from MADD, LLC to Toby Hammond. Ideally, you should engage 
separate attorneys to represent your respective interests. In an effort to reduce costs, and 
because you have worked out an agreement between you without attorneys, you have asked 
me to prepare all the docwnents in this closing. 

I have prepared these documents to confonn to the directions I have received from 
each party with whom I have discussed this. There are too many potential conflicts of 
interest to represent any particular party in this transaction. Therefore, I am preparing the 
docwnents as a "mere scrivener," without representation ofany party's particular interests. If 
you have any concerns with the effect these transactions will have on your position, you 
should engage independent counsel. 

At this juncture, I have not been asked to provide any advice on the potential tax 
consequences of this transaction and trust that you have heeded my suggestion that you 
discuss this matter with an accountant. 

I ask that each ofyou sign a copy of this letter indicating that you have reviewed this 
disclosure and that you understand and consent to my limited role. 

TFJ/maj 



I/We acknowledge that I/we have read this disclaimer and understand that the legal services 
being provided to me/us in this transaction are limited only to that stated above. I1We further 
acknowledge that I1we am/are not represented by counsel in this transaction, grant my/our 
consent to proceed and understand that I1we do so at my/our own risk. 

MA~D'C 

BY:-I-ztL-----.;JC:rL----.:=-­(-I<;~C(	 _ 
Date	 Leonard derson 

Its: Manager 



Property Search Detailed Results	 Page 1 of 1 

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press 
the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query. 

Current Owner Information 
Card Number 1	 of 1 

Parcel ID 386A B029001 

Location 34 GARSOE DR 

Land Use SINGLE FAMILY 

OWner Address	 BELAIR NORMAN D & PAMELA J BELAIR JTS 
34 GARSOE DR 
PORTLAND ME 04103 

Book/Page 25176/122 

Legal	 386A-B-29 
GARSOE DR 16-40 
21633 SF 

Current Assessed Valuation 
Land Building Total 

$95,900 $171,200 $267,100 

Property Information 
Year Built Style Story Height Sq. l"t. Total Acres
 

2000 Ranch 1 1784 0.497
 

Bedrooms l"ull Baths Half Baths Total Rooms Attic Basement 
3 2 6 None Full 

Outbuildings 
Type Quantity Year Built Size Grade Condition 

Sales Information 
Date Type Price Book/Page 

06/07/2007 LAND + BLDING $370,000 25176-122 
01/01/2003 LAND + BLDING $242,500 18642 -122 
12/18/2001 LAND + BLDING 17095-157 
11/15/2000 LAND $231,252 15849-074 

Picture and Sketch 
Picture	 Tax Map 

Click here to view Tax Roll Information.
 
Any information concerning tax payments should be directed to the Treasury office at 874-8490 or e­


mailed.
 

NewS.lrChl ) 

http://www.portlandassessors.com/searchdetail.asp?Acct=386A B029001&Card=1 6/2/2009 
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION 

2009-0054PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM --- -------,'--- - ----- ---- --- - --- --- ---­

Application I. D. NumberZoning Copy 

5/28/2009 
-_.----'-------.--­Toby & Barbara Hammond __~~rge Schmuckal 

- ~---~~-~ ~----~~~--------- ---- ------ ~~-~-~------- Application Date 
Applicant 

P.O. 488, Naples, ME 04055 Single Family Home 
------.-------------- --------- --- - -----..----------_.- -'-- _._---- -----­

Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description 

Toby Hammond 2 - 2 Garsoe Dr , Portland, Maine 
------,,---- -----"- -- ------ .... - - --------~----------------_._-.----' ----'_.. --. ---

ConsultanUAgent Address of Proposed Site 

Applicant Ph: (207) 415-5009 Agent Fax: 386A B040001 
-~---------"-------._--' -,---_. ---- •._-----,,---- -- -- ------ --"- - ... _.- _.-" ---- .._.­~----------_._­

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot 

Proposed Development (check all that apply): ~ New Building D Building Addition D Change Of Use ~ Residential D Office D Retail 

D Manufacturing [J Warehouse/Distribution D Parking Lot D Apt 0 _D Condo 0 D Other (specify) 

o 
--.- --- ------- ...._------"--- --------- --- -- -- -' ----- -- -- -- - --- ------ --- ----- - ..•_--._------,------------- -------- ---- ------ -­

Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Proposed Total Disturbed Area of the Site Zoning 

Check Review Required: 

D Site Plan (major/minor) D Zoning Conditional - PB 

D Amendment to Plan - Board Review D Zoning Conditional- ZBA 

D Amendment to Plan - Staff Review 

D After the Fact - Major 

D After the Fact - Minor 

D Design Review 

D Subdivision # of lots [J DEP Local Certification 

D Shoreland D Historic Preservation D Site Location 

D Zoning Variance D Flood Hazard D Housing Replacement 

D Stormwater D Traffic Movement [J Other __ 

D PAD Review D 14-403 Streets Review 

Fees Paid: Site Plan $50.00 Subdivision Engineer Review $250.00 Date 5/28/2009 

Zoning Approval Status: Reviewer 

D Approved D Approved wlConditions D Denied 

See Attached 

Approval Date Approval Expiration Extension to D Additional Sheets 

D Condition Compliance 
Attached 

signature date 

Performance Guarantee D Required· D Not Required 

* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below 

D Performance Guarantee Accepted 

D Inspection Fee Paid 

D Building Permit Issue 

D Performance Guarantee Reduced 

D Temporary Certificate of Occupancy 

D Final Inspection 

D Certificate Of Occupancy 

D Performance Guarantee Released 

D Defect Guarantee Submitted 

D Defect Guarantee Released 

date amount expiration date 

date amount 

date 

date 

date 

remaining balance 

D Conditions (See Attached) 

signature 

expiration date 

date signature 

date 

date signature 

submitted date amount expiration date 

date signature 



-------

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
 

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
 
2006-0188PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 
Application I. D. NumberZoning Copy 

9/29/2003
Jordan Charlene M & 

----------	 Application Date 
Applicant 

34 Garsoe Dr , Portland, ME 04103	 Amendment to Plan - Auburn Pines Su 

Applicant's Mailing Address	 Project Name/Description 

34 - 34 Garsoe Dr, Portland, Maine 

ConsultanVAgent	 Address of Proposed Site 

Applicant Ph: (207) 632-3175 Agent Fax:	 386A 8029001 

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax	 Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot 

Proposed Development (check all that apply): 0 New Building 0 Building Addition 0 Change Of Use 0 Residential 0 Office 0 Retail 

o Manufacturing [J Warehouse/Distribution 0 Parking Lot 0 Other (specify)	 _ 

R2 

Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site	 Zoning 

Check Review Required: 

~	 Site Plan o Subdivision o PAD Review o 14-403 Streets Review 

(major/minor) # of lots 

o	 Flood Hazard o Shoreland o HistoricPreservation o DEP Local Certification 

o	 Zoning Conditional o Zoning Variance o	 Other 
Use (ZBAlPB) 

Fees Paid: Site Pia $500.00 Subdivision Engineer Review Date 9/29/2006 

ReviewerZoning Approval Status:	 CDCl~ '5.- Q ~. 
o	 Approved 0 Approved w/Conditions o Denied 

See Attached 

Approval Date Approval Expiration Extension to o	 Additional Sheets
 

Attached
o Condition Compliance 

signature date 

Performance Guarantee o Required*	 o Not Required 

* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below 

0 Performance Guarantee Accepted 

date 

0 Inspection Fee Paid 

date 

0 Building Permit Issuo 

date 

0 Performance Guarantee Reduced 

date 

0 Temporary Certificate of Occupancy 

date 

0 Final Inspection 

date 

0 Certificate Of Occupancy 

date 

0 Performance Guarantee Released 

date 

0 Defect Guarantee Submitted 

submitted date 

0 Defect Guarantee Released 

date 

amount expiration date 

amount 

remaining balance	 signature 

O Conditions (See AttachediL_-~:-:::7';";7""1~I,:"7-1r.r..~I;,,,,i71~;;;f1-'f:~'(5";'nnlco)r~JJ 
-

signature 

DeeT. 0 ,_ II.	 .... ) 

CITY Q.F r~~~ 

[OCT -._2_ 
--"7:;~":: n,', -- i)I ~. ~ ~ >,' ~!..~'.':. . '...__.­

signature 

amount expiration date 

signature 



MITCHELL & ASSOCIATES 
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS 

Septelnber 27, 2006 

Mr. William Needleman, Senior Planner
 
Department of Planning & Development
 
City of Portland
 
389 Congress Street
 
Portland, Maine 04101
 

RE:	 Auburn Pines Subdivision Amendment
 
Lot #29
 

Dear Bill: 

On behalf of Philip and Charlene Jordan, I am writing to request an amendment to Auburn
 
Pines Subdivision, located at 34 Garsoe Drive, Portland. Auburn Pines was approved by the
 
Portland Planning Board on July 13, 1999.
 

Specifically, the owners of lot #29, Mr. &Mrs. Jordan, request the approval to divide their lot 
into two lots, lot 29A and lot 2gB. This division is being proposed so that Mr. & Mrs. Jordan can 
convey the second lot to their daughter. 

The lot division has been configured to conform with all zoning requirements of the R2 
Residential district as well as creating a buildable window for a single family home. An updated 
wetland delineation was performed by Dale Brewer of Statewide Surveys, Inc. on August 19, 
2006. Refer to the attached wetland report. 

Please find enclosed six (6) copies of the following information: 

1. Site Plan Application 
2. Copy of Deed 
3. Wetland Report 
4. Amended Subdivision Plan 

Should you have any questions or need further information, please do not hesitate to call.
 
Thank you for your consideration to this matter.
 

Sincerely,at:°ciates 
. Mitchell 

Enclosure 

cc: Philip and Charlene Jordan 

THE STAPLES SCHOOL Telephone (207) 774-4427 
70 CENTER STREET Fax (207) 874-2460 
PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 Website www.mitchellassociates.biz 



City of Portland Site Plan Application 
}f you or the property owner owe real estate taxes, personal property taxes 'or user charges on any property within the City 
of Porl'land, payment arrangements must be made before permit applications can be received by the Inspections Division. 

Address of Proposed Development: 3+ q~'e. 'D2\'IE Zone: ~z. 

Square Footage of Lot:Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure: 

4?, 7~fo t; -F·N.A · 

Property owner's mailing address:Tax Assessor's Chart, Block &Lot: Telephone #: 
1\+\L\P 6 CAA~l.£N~ ~~ 

Chart# ~6 A Block# 1? Lot# 29 34- Me.SOE t'e.'\JE 
'ft)rz:n.AND I Mt:. 0+,O~ 

Applicant's name, mailing address, Project name: 
phone # & contact person: 
Consultant!Agent, mailing address, 

telephone #/Fax#/Pager#: 
~ut?lJ~N 'P1 N~JOHN '\:>. M'rc.~£lL. f'H.IUP fI C.HARl9'£ JO~ 

Ml1LHetL eHn~ SUBD\\J'SION.,4-~E DR.\'Je,70 ~TSR"$\ a::eT f'O~O, ~ o4-ro~ AM ENDM9-\T~DJ M~ 04-\01 rae ,~Z .... 3\7~TEL· 774- +1-Z7 

Fee For Service Deposit (all applications) 
_ ($200.00) 

Proposed Development (check all that apply) 
_ New Building _ Building Addition _ Change of Use _ Residential _ Office _ Retail 
_. Manufacturing' _ Warehouse/Distribution _ Parking lot 
_ Subdivision ($500.00) + amount of lots_ ($25.00 pe'r lot) $ + major site plan fee if applicable 
_ Site Location of Development ($3,000.00) 

(except for residential projects which shall be $200.00 per lot ) 
_ Traffic Movement ($1,000.00) , _ Stormwater Quality ($250.00) 
_ Section 14-403 Review ($400.00 + $25.00 per lot} 
_ Other _ 

Major Development (more than 10,000 sq. ft.) 
_ Under 50,000 sq. ft. ($500.00) 

_ 50,000 - 100,000 sq. ft. ($1,000.00) 

_ Parking Lots over 100 spaces ($1,000.00) 

_ 100,000 - 200,000 sq. ft. ($2,000.00) 

_ 200,000 - 300,000 sq. ft. ($3,000.00) 

_ Over 300,000 sq. ft. ($5,000.00) 

_ After-the-fact Review ($1,000.00 + applicable application fee) 

- Please see next page ­



prior to.construction. 

Signature of applica 

to this permit. 

Minor Site Plan Review 
_ Less than 10,000 sq. ft. ($400.00)
 

_ After-the-fact Review ($1,000.00 + applicable application fee)
 

Plan Amendments 
Planning Staff Review ($250.00) 

7- Planning Board Review ($500.00) 

Who billing will be sent to: (Company, Contact Person, Address, Phone #) 

f\-\\L.\? a C~~~~ ~O~
 

?4- ~E P2.\\]l=:
 
-pn~PI 'ME t'4-lo-;
 

.,.-a. tD?t. - ? 17'? 

Submittals shall include (9) separate folded packets of the following: 
a. copy of application 
b. cover letter stating the nature of the project 
c. site plan containing the information found in the attached sample plans checklist 
d. 1set of 11 x 17 plans 

Amendment to Plans: Amendment applications should include 6 separate packets of the above (a, b, & c) 
ALL PLANS MUST BE FOLDED NEATLY AND IN PACKET FORM 

Section 14·522 of the Zoning Ordinance outlines the process which is available on our web site: portlandmaine.gov 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I 
have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, If a permIt for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by t. pe it at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable 

Date:
 

uilding Permit application and associated fees will be required
 



WARRANTY DEED
 
; 
i.. loint Tenancy


" 
~e Statutory Short Form 

KNOW AlL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, That 

Susan w. Vines 

of Portland , County of Cumberland , State of Maine, 

for consideration paid, grant to Charlene M. Jordan and PWlip D. Jordan o . 

~f Westbrook , County of Cumberland , State of Maine, 
X '
 
~hosemailingaddressisPOBox682.Westbrook.Maine 04098
 
w 
~ith warranty covenants, as joint tenants the land in Portland, County of Cumberland, and State of 
r-; . 

[}Aaine, described on the attached EXHIBIT A. 
-J « 
W WITNESS our/my hand(s) and seales) this 31st day of December, 2002.a: 
w 

i 
z Signed, Sealed and Delivered in 

presence of: 

Susan W. Vines 

STATE. OF MAINE December 31, 2002 

COUNTY OF Cumberland 

Then personally appeared the above named Susan W. Vines and acknowledged the foregoing 

instrument to be his/her/their free act and deed. 

Before me, 

~P1/~~ 
o Public 

. ted Name: Jb:tMES l\~. A~ENDOLAP~ 
My Commission Expires: ATI'ORNEYAT LAW 



File No: 78200 

EXHIBIT 'A' 

A certain lot or parcel of land with any improvements thereon, in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and 
State of Maine, and being Lot 29 as depicted on the Auburn Pine Subdivision Plan recorded in the Cumberland 
County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 199, Page 393. 

The property described herein is conveyed subject to the general notes and conditions set forth on said plan 
together with the Declaration of Restrictions and Covenants for Auburn Pines as set forth in an instrument dated 
August 16, 1999 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 14981, Page 172. Also 
conveying an easement for access and installation and maintenance of utilities over and within the streets and 
way shown on said Plan. 

Received 
RecDrded Regiiter or Deeds 

Jan 02,2003 11:3+="9A 
CuMberland CDUnt~ 
John B. 0 8rieR 

...... ~. - ,'~ ,.._...._- .. _.- --'. --", -' -'-- -- .-- _..~, . 



Mr. John Mitchell 
Septernber 5, 2006 

Page 1 

STATEWIDE SUitVEYS, INC. 
LAND SURVEYORS & SOIL SCIENTISTS 

35 Eastman Road Cape Elizabeth, ME. 04107 
Phone/Fax: 207 767 4200 

06027W 

Mr. John Mitchell 
Mitchell & Associates 
70 Center Street 
Portland, ME 
04107 

Subject:	 Jordan Wetlands Survey 
Garsoe Drive 
Portland, ME 

John, 

As requested, we have completed the wetland delineation at the Jordan property in Portland, Maine. 
The property is shown as Lot #29 on the "Auburn Pines" Subdivision Plan provided by your office. 
The ±45,726 if (1.05 acre) lot has frontage on Auburn Street and Garsoe Drive and currently hasa 
home locatedin the northerly portion ofthe lot. We established the perimeter in the field using the 
"Auburn Pines" survey plan prepared by Pinkham & Greer. We also used other supporting reference 
data including: the USDA Soil Survey o/Cumberland Counfy, and the National Wetlands Inventory 
Map (NWI). We have prepared the following summary based on a field visit on August 19th and the 
reference materials used. We understand this infoIDlation will be used for future planning for the 
property. 

GPS equipment was used to map the project limits, wetland flagging and natural features in the field. 
These features are shown on the wetlands plan previously submitted to your office. Two wetlands 
were delineated at the site and designated as Wetland "A" (6,344 ft2) and Wetland "B" (689 if). The 
wetlands were further marked with sequentially numbered blue flags along the wetland/upland 
boundary to the project limits. The wetland boundaries have also been registered to the ~'Auburn 

Pines" subdivision plan. It should be noted that the wetland flagging was located with GPS 
equipment and could vary from actual survey locations. 

The lot generally drains southerly toward the ditch along Auburn Street. The open areas ofthe site 
are "smooth" and appear to have been graded previously. There are scattered wheel ruts evident, 
possibly from timber harvesting or the grading efforts. The wetlands were previously delineated by 



Mr. John Mitchell 
September 5, 2006 

Page 2 

others as wetlands were shown on the "Auburn Pines" Subdivision Plan. We did not recover the 
previous wetland flagging in the field and re-delineated the jurisdictional wetlands at the site during 
our site visit. The previous wetland survey was likely completed prior to the construction involved 
with the "Auburn Pines" project. 

The surrounding uplands have a limited variety of species including white oak (Quercus alba), red 
oak (Quercus rubra), white pine (Pinus strobus) and paper birch (Betula papyri/era) trees and 
saplings. These upland areas were mapped with the Elmwood series underlying the site by the SCS. 

1.0 Wetland Characteristics 

Three parameters are needed for jurisdictional wetlands, specifically the presence ofhydric soils, the 
prevalence of hydrophytes, and indicators of wetland hydrology. Wetland "A" and Wetland "B" 
have been classified from field survey and further described below. Our observations ofthe natural 
wetlands characteristics .are consistent with accepted wetland parameters found in the 1987 Corps of 
Engineers Wetlands Delineation Manual (ACOE) and addressed in the following: 

•	 The wetland soils were poorly drained and "hydric" as defmed in Field Indicators for 
Identifying Hydric Soils in New England, however intermixed very poorly or somewhat 
poorly drained soils may also exist. The USDA Soil Conservation Service formerly mapped 
the soils in the Soil Survey ofCumberland County as the poorly drained, Scantic silt loam 
(Sn). Our observations also found poorly drained soils reserrlbling the Scantic Series. 

•	 These freshwater (palustrine) wetlands have forested (PFO-i) areas in addition to intermixed 
scrub-shnLbs (PSS) and open emergent areas (PEM). The wetlands typically have scattered 
red maple (Acer rubrum), gray birch (Betula populjolia) and american elm (Ulmus 
americana) trees and saplings with scattered speckled alder (Alnus incana), northern arrow­
wood (Viburnum dentatum), broadleafmeadowsweet(Spiraea latifolia) and winterberry (flex 
verticillata) shrubs with sensitive fern (Onoclea sensibilis), flat-topped aster (Aster 
umbellatus), rattlesnake grass (Glyceria canadensis), pointed broom sedge (Carex scoparia), 
goldenrods (Solidago spp.) and sphagnum mosses in the herbaceous layer. 

•	 Wetland hydrology was evident with saturated conditions in the mapped wetland depressions 
of the "pit and mound" topography. The USGS Quadrangle Sheet of the area does not 
indicate any perennial watercourses on the property. 

2.0 Considerations and Recommendations 

Wetlands at the site are regulated at the state and federal level in addition to the adopted local 
ordinances ofthe City ofPortland. Wetlands have linlitations regarding land use to ensure protection 
to the natural resource. We understand permit/s will be required to discharge fill exceeding 4,300 ft2 
into wetlands not classified as "Wetlands ofSpecial Significance". However, the ordinances should 
be reviewed and followed prior to any new proposed use affecting the wetland areas. We 
recommend contacting the Code Enforcement Officer (CEO) to determine the application procedure 



Mr. John Mitchell 
September 5, 2006 

Page 3 

once the project has been designed. Further review of these ordinances will determine allowable 
practices and may identify any potential limitations in addition to protecting natural resources. It is 
unknown ifthe current land-use required any environmental permits orthe dates they may have been 
obtained. Ofnote, further wetland alterations on this lot may be considered along with any previous 
impacts required for the "Auburn Pines" project, possibly resulting in a higher level of permitting 
with the regulatory agencies. 

Wetlands are also regulated by the MDEP under the provisions ofthe Natural Resources Protection 
Act (NRPA- 38 M.R.S.A.§480 A-V) and the associated Wetland Protection Rules (Chapter 310). 
Our understanding ofcurrent regulations would allow for filling wetlands not identified as "Wetlands 
ojSpecial Significance" to the threshold limit of4,300 ft2 total impact. We believe these wetlands 
are "not" of special significance. according to the regulations. 

Wetlands at the site are also regulated by the Army Corps ofEngineers (ACOE) under the provisions 
of Section 404 of the Clean Water Act. The ACOE will review the project should permitting be 
required in conjunction with the proposed project. Impacts to wetlands resulting from the placement 
of fill are addressed by the ACOE with a Programmatic General Permit for the State of Maine. 
Additional information may also be required as it is determined on acase-by-case basis. Please 
review the Department ofthe Army Programmatic General Permitjor the State ofMaine, and the 
Natural Resources Protection Act (NRPA) for additional regulations and permitting information. 

We did not observe or identify any rare, threatened or endangered species (RT£) at the site. Ourfield 
survey was completed during the timeframe to make vernal pool determinations, however all areas 
were "dry" and not representative of significant vernal pool habitat. Further, the area appears to be . 
manmade or at least altered in and adjacent to the road ditch. 

We recommend implementing Best Management Practices (BMPs) prior to any' site work and 
compliance with all environmental regulations. In the event you need further assistance, I would be 
happy to assist you with wetland permitting applications that may be requiredfor future development 
plans. We trust this wetland report will aid in the project design and wish the best for your project. 

Sincerely, 

STATEWIDE SURVEYS, INC. 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

09-1142 

Issue Date: CBL: 

386A B04000 1 

Location of Construc1ion: 

14 GARSOEDR 

Owner Name: 

HAMMOND TOBY B ETAL JTS 

Owner Address: 

PO BOX 488 

Phone: 

Business Name: Contractor Name: 

Quality Insulation 

Contractor Address: 

65 Downeast Drive Yarmouth 

Phone 

2078467745 

~ 

LesseelBuyer's Name Phone: 

I 
Permit Type: 

HVAC 

Past Use: 

Single Family Home 

Proposed Use: 

Single Family Home - install a 
Lennox Direct Vent Hearth 

Permit Fee: 

$40.00 I 

Cost of Work: ICEO District: 

$1,200.00 5 I 
FIRE DEPT: [~Approved INSPECTION: 

[ 
I' Use Group: 1. '3 
---.J Denied '" 

Type:f! ,,111 

J. RC' l.--OU3 

5T f'/\ t G-M- RPe;sProposed Project Description: 

install a Lennox Direct Vent Hearth Signature: Signature:'~ JO/J~ lOCi 
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.Ii) 

Action: 0 Approved 0 Approved w/Conditions 0 Denied 

Signature: Date: 

Permit Taken By: IDate Applied For: 

Ldobson 10/14/2009 
Zoning Approval 

1. This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

2. 

3. 

Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work.. 

Special Zone or Reviews 

o Shoreland 

o Wetland 

o Flood Zone 

o Subdivision 

o Site Plan 

Maj 0 Minor D MM 0 

Date:~ I (j}/I;/O C1 

Zoning Appeal 

o Variance 

o Miscellaneous 

o Conditional Use 

o Interpretation 

o Approved 

o Denied 

Date: 

Historic Preservation 

~t in District or Landmark 

~es Not Require Review 

o Requires Review 

o Approved 

o Approved w/Conditions 

o Denied 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 

:~~~ ~::i:~e authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce P~R1VnflSS:CJ~llJbleto 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS 'DATE{)CTI 6 2009 PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE Of WORK, TITLE DAT£;ity of PorllancPHoNE 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Perntit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

09-1142 

Date Applied For: 

10/14/2009 

CBL: 

386A B040001 

Location of Construction: 

14 GARSOE DR 

Owner Name: 

HAMMOND TOBY B ETAL JTS 

Owner Address: 

PO BOX 488 

Phone: 

Business Name: Contractor Name: 

Quality Insulation 

Contractor Address: 

65 Downeast Drive Yannouth 

Phone 

(207) 846-7745 
LesseefBuyer's Name Phone: 

I 
Permit Type: 

HVAC 

Proposed Use: 

Single Family Home - install a Lennox Direct Vent Hearth 

Proposed Project Description: 

install a Lennox Direct Vent Hearth 

..­ ... . ... _.. .....•.. .. 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Tom Markley Approval Date: 10/16/2009 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) This is NOT an approval for an additional dwelling unit. You SHALL NOT add any additional kitchen equipment including, but 
not limited to items such as stoves, microwaves, refrigerators, or kitchen sinks, etc. Without special approvals. 

2) This property shall remain a single family dwelling. Any change of use shall require a separate pennit application for review and 
approval. 

Approval Date: 10/16/2009 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

Reviewer: Tom Markley Status: Approved with Conditions Dept: Building 

Note: 

1) The installation must comply with the State of Maine Gas Regulations. 

2) Application approval based upon infonnation provided by applicant. Any deviation from approved plans requires separate review 
and approrval prior to work. 

,Ij-,l! . -r* 
l; t:.: LJ 



FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 
(CT 1 6 ?009HEATING OR POWER EQUIPMENT 

\J/~(; -I) 'I) lie;' 
City n· fJr-.rt!~'ind'i	 ,-,I •.J. :.Ic, .-... 

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. 
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in 

accordance with the Laws ofMaine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: 

, . 

Vse of Building -#~<.M1~I.E-.g,-=' DateLocation I CBL d- GAR ~;;c>L be.. 
Name and address qf owner of appliance -4-~",e..J<:..f-----'<"""":";"----:"'~"""":""~-------------------

p() 

Location of appliance: 

o	 Basement 

o	 Attic 

~	 Floor 

o Roof 

Type of Fuel: 

o	 Oil o Solid~ Gas 

Appliance Name: _L......;Z=--0----=-=.J:::-O=-·_~_'____· _ 

V.L. Approved I}l, Yes 0 No 

Will appliance be installed in accordance with the manufacture's 

installation instructions? ~ Yes 0 No 

IF NO Explain: 

The Type of License of Installer: 

o	 Master Plumber # _ 

o	 Solid Fuel # _ 

o Oil # ---,...,--- _ 

):8 Gas # ~tJ T 'i:J. I] ~ 
o	 Other _ 

Type of Chimney: 

o	 Masonry Lined 

Factory built _ 

o	 Metal 

Factory Built V.L. Listing # _ 

~ Direct Vent
 

1YPe ~~~Q~
 UL# 

Type of Fu~6V ...4 

~~ " V""" .d'''
 
.~ ~ Gas -.1"\ ' ~~0~e
 

\l'o''' ~,~ ~~ 
.~C\~~O 

Size of Tank: d~v~o~ 
oeQ'(,;cl 0\ 

Number of Tanks _ 

Distance from Tank to Center of Flame	 feet. 

s	 JJOu,v--OCost of Work:
 

Permit Fee: ~&
S 

Approved Approved with Conditions 
Fire: _ o See attached letter or requirement 

Ele.: _ 

Bldg.: 
Inspector's Signature Date Approved 

_ 

Yellow - File 

Signature of In~taller ~~""""=""'L.di~~~~::::IlQ;~!O"""£:::::::::l_====_ 

Pink - Applicant's Gold - Assessor's Copy 



lENNO~
 
HEARTH PRODUCTS 

RETAIN THESE INSTRUCTIONS
 
FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
 

This appliance may be installed in an aftermar-
I

ket permanently located, manufactured home 
(USA only) or mobile home, where not prohibited 
by local codes. This appliance is only for use with 
the type of gas indicated on the rating plate. This 
appliance is not convertible for use with other 
gases, unless a certified kit is used. 

INSTALLATION
 
INSTRUCTIONS
 

DIRECT VENT
 
MPD-33/35/40/45 SERIES
 

VENTED GAS FIREPLACE HEATERS· DIRECT VENT MODELS 
PIN 850,014M REV. L 10/2004 

Millivolt Models Electronic Models 
MPOT-3328CNM MPO -4035CN M MPOT·3328CN E MPO·4035CNE 
MPOT-3328CPM MPD·4035CNM·B MPDT·3328CPE MPO·4035CPE 
MPDR-3328CNM MPO-4035CPM MPDR·3328CNE MPO·4540CNE 
MPOR·3328CPM MPD-4540CNM MPDR-3328CPE MPD·4540CPE 
MPO·3530CNM MPO·4540CNM·B MPD-3530Ct.E 

MPD·3530CNM-B MPO-4540CPM MPD·3530CPE 
MPO ·3530CPM 

WARNING: IFTHE INFORMATION IN THIS MANUAL
 
IS NOT FOLLOWED EXACTLY, AFIRE OR EXPLO­

SION MAY RESULT CAUSING PROPERTY DAM­

AGE, PERSONAL INJURY OR LOSS OF LIFE.
 

FOR YOUR SAFETY: Do not store or use gasoline 
or other flammable vapors or liquids in the vicin­
ity of this or any other appliance. 

FOR YOUR SAFETY: What to do if you smell gas: 

• DO NOT Iighi any appliance. 
• DO NOT touch any electrical switches. 
• DO NOT use any phone in'your building. 
•	 Immediately call your gas supplier from a 

neighbor's phone. Follow your gas suppliers 
instructions. 

•	 If you rgas supplier cannot be reached, call the 
fire department. 

Installation and service must be performed by a 
qualified installer, service agency or the gas 
supplier. 

OIL Report No. 116·F·13·4 I 
OMNI·Tesl Laboratories, Inc. 

AVERTISSEMENT: ASSUREZ-VOUS DE BIEN SUIVRE 
LES INSTRUCTIONS DONNE DANS CffiE NOTICE POUR 
REDUIRE AU MINIMUM LE RISQUE D'INCENDIE OU 
POUR EVITER TOUT DOMMAGE MATERIEL, TOUTE 
BLESSURE au LA MORT. 

POUR VOTRE SECURITE: Ne pas entreposer ni utiliser 
d'essence ni d'autrevapeursou liquides inflammables 
dans Ie voisinage de cet appareil ou de tout autre 
appareil. 

POUR VOTRE SECURITE: Que faire si vous sentez une 
odeur de gaz: 

•	 Ne pas tenter d'allumer d'appareil. 
•	 Ne touchez it aucun interrupteur. Ne pas vous servir 

des telephones se trouvant dans Ie batiment ou 
vous vous trouvez. 

•	 Evacuez la piece, Ie batiment ou la zone. 
•	 Appelez immediatement votre fournisseur de gaz 

depuis un voisin. Suivez les instructions du 
fournisseur. 

•	 Si vous ne pouvez rejoindre Ie fournisseur de gaz, 
appelez Ie service dos incendies. 

L'installation etservicedoiH!tre execute par un qualifie 
installeur, agence de service ou Ie fournisseur de gaz. 

NOTE DIAGRAMS & ILLUSTRATIONS NOTTo SCALE 1 



VERTICAL VENT FIGURESfTABLES 

Nate: Secure Vent (rigid vent pipe) is shown 
in the fioures; Secure Flex (flexible vent pipe) 
maya/so be used. 

WARNING: UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES 
MAY SEPARATE SECTIONS OF CONCEN­
TRIC FLEXIBLE VENT PIPE BE JOINED 
TOGETHER. 

Nate: It is very important that the horizontal/ 
inclined run be maintained in a straight (no 
di~s) and recommended to be in a slightly 
elevate!'plane, in adirection away from the 
fireplace of W' rise per foot (20 mm per 
meter) which is ideal, though rise per foot run 
ratios tllat are smaller are acceptable all the 
way down to at or near level. 

Note: SV4.5BF (Secure Vent), SF4.5BF (Secure 
Flex) firestop/spacer mustbe usedanytime vent 
pipe passes through a combustible floor or 
ceiling. SV4.5HF (Secure Vent), SF4.5HF (Se­
cure Flex)firestop/spacer must be used anytime 
vent pipe passes through a combustible wall. 

Note: Two 45 degree elbows may be used in 
place of one 90 degree elbow. Tl7e same rise to 
run ratios, as shown in the venUng figures for 
90 elbows, must be followed if 45 degree 
elbows are used. 

I 

~
 

I<~'"
 
I 

/ 40 feet (12.2 mers) 
*Cei Iil1:l Milxirrum 

R~~ ~ ,1 
~ ·When usingtJ Secure Flex, use
 

Fireslop/Spacer
 
SF4.5BF
eIJ


Figure 27 - Top Vent - STRAIGHT 

TABLE A 
V MIl'lM.JVI H Maximum 

feet (rn) feet (m) 

1 (0.305) 2 (0.61) 

2 (0.61) 4 (1.222) 

3 (0.914) 6 (1.86) 

4 (1.22) 8 (2.4) 

V + H ::: 40 feet (12.4 m) Max. 
H :;: 8 feet (2.4 m) Max. 

*When using Secure Flex, 
use Fireslop/Spacer 

Sf4.5Bf 
_ ~ *Ceiling ··When using Secure 

~r Firest~er flex, use firestop/Spacer
(SV4.5BF) SF4.5HF 

**WJII 
Firesto¢ipacer 

~ ~ (SV4.5Hf)<Sf 
t ~ 5LJ1, I / 

~H 

Figure 28 - Rear Vent - ONE 90 DEGREE ELBOW 

TABLE B 
VMINMJVI H Maximum 

feet (meters) feet (meters) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(0.305) 

(0.610) 

(0.914) 

(1.22) 

5 

10 

15 

20 

(1.52) 

(3.1 ) 

(4.65) 

(6.2) 

V + V1+ H::: 40 feet (12.4 m) 
Max. 

H=20 feet (6.2 rn) Max. 

Figure 29· Top Vent· TWO 90 DEGREE ELBOWS 

NOTE: DIAGRAMS & ILLUSTRATIONS NOT TO SCALE. 13 



VERTICAL VENT FIGURES/TABLES 
(continued) 

TABLE D 
V Minimum H Maximum H+H1 Maxlmum 

feet (m) feet (m) feet (m) 

1 (0.305) 2 (0.610) 5 (1.52) 

2 (0.610) 4 (1.22) 10 (3.1) 

3 (0.914) 6 (1.86) 15 (465) 

4 (1.22) 8 (2.48) 20 (6.2) 

VtV1tHtH1 =40 feet (12.4 m) Max. 
H =8 feet (2.48 m) Max. 

H t H1 =20 feet (6.2 m) Max. 

~I 
H1 I 'When using Secure Flex, 

use FiresloplSpacer
SF4.58F~ I 

~ I "When using Secure-.W R~~:W I Flex, usS~~~~rlSpacer 

I AVirt Raslrialr, as 
stDMlln R!Jft 18, 

'" ..,. I page 10, rrust be usa! 
. "WIll I in lhis 3RIlicailJl1<9:/
m R~~V1_ 1 'Cllili~ 

RmslqJ/Spal:w 
(S"".58f)l

v 

I 
l- H 

Figure 30 - Rear Vent - THREE ELBOWS 

TABLE E 
VMINMJVI H+ H1 Maximum 

feet (m) feet (m) 

1 (0.305) 5 (1.52) 

2 (0.610) 10 (3.1) 

3 (0.914) 15 (4.65) 

4 (1.22) 20 (6.2) 

H tH.,= 20 feet (6.2 m) Max. 
VtV1tHtH1 =40 feet (12.4 m) Max. 

Figure 31 - Top Vent - THREE ELBOWS 

"When using Secure 
Flex, use Firestop/Spacer 

SF4.5HF 

·When using Secure Flex, 
use Flreslop!Spacer 

SF4.5HF 

NOTE: OJAGRAMS & ILLUSTRATIONS NOT TO SCALE. 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

09-0808 

Issue Date: CBL: 

386A B040001 

Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone: 

14GARSOEDR HAMMOND TOBY B ETAL JTS PO BOX 488 207-637-2715 

Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

Barry Gammon Sr. 295 Boothby Road Limington 2076372715 

5 

Date: 

CEO District: 

INSPECTION: 

Use Group: V 

$8,500.00 

Cost of Work: 

$110.00 

Signature: 

Action: D Approved D 

FIRE DEPT: 

Permit Type: 

HVAC 

Permit Fee: Proposed Use: 

Phone: 

Single Family Home Single Family Home - Install Biasi 
Direct Vent Oil Burner 

Lessee/Buyer's Name 

Past Use: 

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A. 

[J Approved 

f-P-r-op-o-se-d-P-r-oJ-'e-ct-D-e-s-cr-ip-t-io-n-:---­.........---------------1 ~ :Xenied 

Install Biasi Direct Vent Oil Burner Signature: / rI--..:....----------.........-----b'-----j~~:-------{'o. 

Permit Taken By: 

lmd 

Date Applied For: 

07/29/2009 
Zoning Approval 

1. This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) fi'om meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

Special Zone or Reviews 

D Shoreland 

Zoning Appeal 

D Variance 

2. Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

3. Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work., 

D Wetland D Miscellaneous 

D Conditional Use 

D Interpretation 

D Approved 

D Does Not Require Review 

D Requires Review 

D Approved 

D Approved w/Conditions 

PERMIT ISSUED 
D Denied 

Date: 

D Denied 

[ AUG 1 1 2009 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE 



Permit No: Date Applied For: CBL:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
09-0808 07/29/2009 386A B040001 389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Location of Construction: 

14 GARSOE DR 

Business Name: 

LcsseclBuyer's Name 

Proposed Use: 

Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
 

HAMMOND TOBY B ETAL JTS
 PO BOX 488 207-637-2715 

Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

Barry Gammon Sf. 295 Boothby Road Limington 
Phone: Permit Type: 

(207) 637-2715 

HVACI 
Proposed Project Description: 

Install Biasi Direct Vent Oil Burner Single Family Home - Install Biasi Direct Vent Oil Burner 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved Reviewer: Tammy Munson Approval Date: 08/10/2009
 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~
 

Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Tammy Munson Approval Date: 08/10/2009 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) Installation shall comply with 2003 International Mechanical Code and State of Maine Oil and Solid Fuel Board Laws and Rules 



-----

FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
 
HEATING OR POWER EQUIPMENT
 

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. 
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in 

accordance with the Laws ofMaine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: 

Location I CBL 1'1 a~~oC ~A- B CliO VseofBuilding {\~:». t-\u~-< Date -,. ) ~ . (1 9 

Name and address of owner of appliance _ 

Installer's name and address B,.. ry '( G) " M ttl a),J Sit-. 
_~..!....__...:~~'J_,f_f3_lJ_f/_j{__l-R-~--~-~-~-.. .... Telephone ;) e7 ~b...... - -cj~(~_'--'jt,'--1..;........::~'----_IJ-'q'--',_~....L.]' (. '5 7- :;l.7 l.,f-e:.
 

Location of appliance: 

~Basement o Floor 

o Attic o Roof 

Type of Fuel: 

o Gas ~l 

Appliance Name: 8; A-s ~ -7.;..-------------­
V.L. Approved I!r' Yes 0 No 

Will appliance be installed in accordance with the manufacture's 

installation instructions? ~s 0 No 

IF NO Explain: 

The Type of License of Installer: 

o Master Plumber # () 7 I .;-~ -----'---------­
o Solid Fuel # _ 

o Oil # 1'\-1 S a 6co., I 4 

o Gas # _ 

o Other _ 

Type of Chimney: 

o Masonry Lined 

Factory built _ 

o Metal 

Factory Built V.L. Listing # _ 

o Direct Vent
.s·D Sk t- Y~ ....<, .;~rType lee C I UL# _ 

Type of Fuel Tank 

cYOil 

o Gas 

"'1,~Size of Tank _----=0'"­V'C v-t­ _ 

Number of Tanks __, 

Distance from Tank to Center of Flame 

S v °S,,~---
Cost of Work: ' D 

Permit Fee: S -----&h....;;..../.....;...6_­__ 

..>--1 FT' 

_ 

feet. 

Approved Approved with Conditions 
Fire: _ o See attached letter or requirement 

Ele.: _ 

Bldg.: 
Inspector's Signature Date Approved 

Signature of Installer ~y' 4 IJI
White - Inspection Yellow - File Pink - Applicant's Gold - Assessor's Copy 
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07/30/2009 09:55 FAX 

• S/(/."b,.,., • R/••, ••~/, Clly. B.tI"/ff& • Co,u,uily for 

• PLANNING& DEVELOPMOODEPARTMENT 
Housing& Neighbomood Services Division 

• Lisa Danforth, AdministratiueAsisttrnl 
Imd@portlandmaine.gov 

389 Congress Street· Portland, Maine 04101.3509 
www.portlandmaine.gov.Ph{2(7) 674-8703· Fx874-8716. TIY 874-89: 

. Original Receipt
I. 
\ 

\ 
\ L9 'l.0\Jfj 

\ 

\ 
\ \ JIJ\.. \'. ~ )/120 tJ!f 

R~eiV;d from ~ aftHHCPl •SA:.... 

Cost of Construction $. _ BUilding Fee:, _ 

Permit Fee $._----- Site Fee: _''Oc 

Certificate of Occupancy Fee: _ 

Total: _ 

Building (IL) _ Plumbing (I~ Electrical (12) _ Site Plan (U2)_ 

"f/4'H6m/4· / ex., 6~
Other #Y1lv IIrlie I/O 00 

CBL: ~A-f>-O&.tO 
tfO 

Check#: /~( Total Collected $ ,21" ­

No work is to be started until permit Issued. 
Please keep original receipt for your records. 

WHITE - Applicant's Copy 
YELLOW - Office Copy 
PINK - Permit Copy 
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3~ Boiler Location
 

The following are the minimum clearance to construction or combustible materials: 

9" 

24"1. 9" from the top, sides, o 
and rear of the boiler. 9" 

2.	 18" from the flue pipe in
 
any direction.
 

3.	 24" from the front of the
 
boiler.
 

DANGER
 

The boiler must be located on a non-combustible floor. A smooth. level 
concrete floor is recommended. Locate the boiler as close as possible to the 
chimney. If boiler is installed on combustible flooring, consult local authorities for 
proper method of covering floor. The boiler must not be installed on carpeting. 

Caution: Do not store or use flammable materials, chemicals or 
flammable liquids, especially gasoline, in the vicinity of this heating 
appliance. 

If the boiler is to be installed in a "direct ventll configuration, please refer to the 810 
Direct Vent Addendum supplied with the Direct Vent Kit. 

PROVISIONS FOR COMBUSTION AIR AND VENTILATION AIR MUST BE IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 5.3, "AIR FOR COMBUSTION AND 
VENTILATION", OF THE NATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE, ANSI Z223.1, OR 
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE LOCAL BUILDING CODES. DO NOT 
INSTALL THE BOILER UNTIL PROPER COMBUSTION AIR HAS BEEN 
ARRANGED. 

WARNING 

Boiler is certi'fied as an indoor appliance. Do not install boiler outdoors or locate 
where it will be exposed to freezing temperatures 

Page 9 
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486 
546 

427 

606 

Weight 
(Lb••) 

247 
307 
367 

27.5 

Length (L) 
Onches) 

15.5 
19.5 
23.5 

8.7 

9.7 

6.7 
7.7 

water 
Content 
(081&.)

--+-----1 
3.7 
4.7 
5.7 

D.O.E. 
Heating 
Capacity 

67 

8-7 
8-8 
8-9 

8-4 
8-5 
8-6 

Boiler 
Model # 

B-3 

Maximum wnter working pre~ure: 58 PSI (1) The burner input is based OIl oil with a heal value of 140.000 BTU/Gal.; (2) The nel output mtings shown are based on piping and pick-up 
allowance of 1.15; (3) The efficiency rolings are ba...ed on a combustion condition of 12.Y!b C02. Warranty: The BlASt B-lO boiler has a limiled lifetime warranty_ A copy is provided with each 
boiler or is available from your dealer_ Built in accordance with the requirements of ASME boiler and pressure vessel code_ 

Technical Advantages 

• Gas or oil burner compatible 
• Easy access swing door 

• No flue required; can be direct vented outdoors 
• Low water content boiler heats up faster with less fuel 

• Efficient 3-pass heat exchanger boiler design 
A 3-pass boiler design is the most efficient • GG20 cast-iron construction for superior heat 
way to get the maximum amount of heat from retention and durability 
the fuel, since it contains three times as much • ASME, UL, and IBR listed 
interior surface area (compared to a single­ • 58 psi cast-iron constnlction 
pass boiler) to extract heat from. 

Quincy Hydronic Technology, Inc. • 1-800-501-7697 • E-mail: info@qhtinc.com 

Cl Quincy Hydronic Technology, 4/2008 
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General Description 
The SS2 is a mechanical vent system designed and listed for will continue 10 operate for an adjustable period to purge the 
use with natural draft oil and gas heating equipment. It is factory heater and vent of residual flue gases. The SS2 features a 
assembled and wired. The SS2 automatically vents the flue safety system consisting of a Fan Proving Switch and a High 
gases from heating equipment to the outdoors. By recirculating Limit Temperature Control. These devices monilor the SS2 
indoor air with a cooling fan, surrounding combustible materials performance and will interrupt the main burner if a vent system 
remain al safe temperatures. After each burner cycle the SS2 malfunction is detected. 

Application Table 
Verify that the total BTU/hr. input of the heating appliance(s) pipe plus 10 feet for each 90 degree elbow and 5 feet for each 
lalls within the proper category listed below. All BTU/hr. capacity 45 degree elbow. Vent runs of over 15 linear feet should use an 
ranges are based on a maximum of 50 equivalent feet. To approved insulated vent connector to prevent problems relaled 
determine eqUivalent feet, add the total length of straight vent to condensation. 

NOTE: BTU inputs less than 105,000 may require use of Insulated vent pipe for linear runs exceeding 10 leet. 

. The SS2 Vent System may only be used on Flame Retention Head Burners. 

MODEL Fillme Retention 
Oil Burner 

Fan Assisted 
Natural & LP Gas 

Atmospheric 
Natural 8< LP Gas 

Max. Equivalent 
Feet 

SS2 70,000·168,000' Use SS2G Use SS2G 50 

SS2G Not For Use On 
Oil Burners 40,000--150,000 BTUlhr 40,000--125,000 BTUlhr 50 

·M......um capaclIy baaed on 13% CO2 Ol1d Max. SOOOF InllllernperabJre. Con.u~ ladOry for delallL 

Dimensions 
,--.--- F -----,
 

:-E-'
 
-"·--r--~-"; I==--=B~:.:.i 'I 

11'0' rr-~~
- 1m
1 L-..;:=~-T.' .­

The SS2 is available from: 

'·--H·--..···! 
(:: ._--- -._----<" ­

ir~'·In1.[',, , UJII 
!u.'----,---,---: _ ;­
~: __~~:-::-J'~ 

A B C D E F G H 

34·1/4" 28·112" 5-112" 7-314" 8" 12-112" 13·1,4" 10·1!2" 8-1'2' 

Optional Burner Motor Post Purge Kit (Part No. 
950·2043) includes oil solenoid arid relay so 
burner motor blower operates during the SS2 
post purge cycle. 

Since 1938, Tjernlund has built a solid 
reputation th roughout North America 
for innovative products and venting 
solutions. Through four generations of 
family ownership, your complete satis­
faction continues to be our primary 
focus. 

T ~~,~;~~:U~'?Be~~~~~~~~ IN~ 
_' Phone: 651.426.2993 800.255.4208 Fax: 651.426.9547 
- Visit our web site: www.tjernlund.com 

Copyright ~ 1998 T]ernkJn~ PlOducts. Inc. All rights '_Md. PIN 8500000 AI' 1 9/98 

'
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GllADIlfG PLAN 

9!OlilON AND S~MNTAT!ON c.orm!Ol. I"LAI! 
THIS. PLAN MA.S, 6ffN Df.V!LOf'rn A5 A SoRATE"(i"( TO CONT~Ol SOIL rR05lON 

ANO S.EDrfNT4TION DI..lRf'IIC AND AfTrR. THE" ACTIVITESo A&&OC!ATt:C WITH THE 
CON&~Tlot\ OF A 5NCoLE f'AI'1IL T ~E:,DD<lC[ LOCATED AT ~2 C.A.~SOO[ 5TIi:En, 
FORTLAND. MAiNf. 04101. THIS PLAN 1& ~A5m ON TH~ 5TORMWAH:~ MAI'iACf:t1ENT 
rOJ: MAN~ VOLUHf I I'lHP!I TfCHI'oICAl Df~C"JII 1'141'lUAl DATED JANUARY 200tG. 

A. l'RorOKJJ 0f:Y!l.0I'N9fT 

THE PROJEc;.T c.~51&l& Of THf:" CON&TRL.CTlO'l Of' A 2.211 SQUARE fOOT
 
5INQ.E !'AMIL"I" !i:E&lDf:t'«;f AND DRIVEWAY. THE HORIZONTAL AND V~TIGAL
 

PLAC~I"CHT OF' THE PROPOs,[D 6UIlOttCo AND ~EWAY HAVE OEEN [)[51GN£D
 
TO MAXJt1ZE ThE TOPOG~PHIC OPFORTUNlTl(5! AI,IAl..AeLL
 

A. eltOf«lN c;oM1ItOl. PIlACTU&ITD'I'OItMY _SIJl[S 
THE fo...LOWHG TEMPQKAn M[A~E5 TO CC*<TROL EROSION AND
 

&[DIMEI'rT ArSON 5HAU BE UTLIZE'D'
 
EACH GROurw AREA. Of"ENED DR EX"OSED. WHETHt'R DREc.TLY OR IN~[CTLT
 

DUE TO THE !JfVELOPf"VlT. SHAll.. BE """'"lfD AND lbHAlL BE $TAeLIZro WITHN
 
15 DAY'b Of t1111Al ~5TUR5ANGf Of 5oOt. AND SHAll BE PERMAHENTL T STA6ILlZED
 
WiHtrl ~r:v~ DAT~ or nHAL GIi:ADNG. THIS 5TATr:I1[NT APPUI'.:S TO DIMLR.er:o
 
AREAS BEYONJ) THE Lffi~ OF THr PROPO;,~O B!,)I.DI'Ko. rxro~rD ARt"';, :;,HALL
 
5E STA&IU':D P~IOR TO A RA~ ~oo.
 

TEMPQRART SOIL STAJ3jLlZA TION SHALL 5E EITHEli: BY rE"MPORA~r I'1..LCHING,
 
TEMPORAIi:T S[EOINCo. p[RMANrNT BAS( GRAVI'.:L OR ASPHALT elllDO: COlJIi:S! A5
 
fOllOWS'
 

TrMPORAli:1' &~[ONG' S(fD &HAll cr: AROOSTOOK RY( Af"PLlrD AT
 
2.(0;0#/1000 5'. LI/"I[ SHALl r!lE ACoR.C.U.-TlJW. (ROUND LJ-,E:STONE APPUED AT
 
13e~/1000 ~f. FEIHLIZEli: SHALL BE 10-10-10 ClA55/f(;.ATIQN APf"!.lrD AT
 
13.5#/1000 5f. NlJ..Ct1 -:.MALL CON515T Of' HAY AND 5TJi1:AW J"t..JlCM AttO SPREAD
 
(V~Lr AT A UTr or 10-QO#/1000 5,.. TU1POIUR:Y 5ffOINC 9iAll ONLY N:
 
MADE" B[1WE"["N APIi:IL 1~ ANO Oc;. TOBER 1, AND SHALL NOT BE PLACED OV[R
 
SNOW
 

rEM~ORAItT J"U..CttfljG' r1JI..CM SHAll CONS6T OF CHOf"PED HAT OR STRAW
 
MULCH AND &F'R[AD eT MI'.:Ctt6.hICAL eLOWU [VI':Nl Y AT A RAT[ Of
 
150-200#/1000 5f. rr""'ORAR"r' I'U.Ctt ~ALL at REN'OYrC ~OR TO
 
PERMANENT 5C1.. 5fABUZ6.TION. t1.JL.CH I1.JST NO' BI!' PLACED OVER ~ow. ~ow
 

5HALl e[ RfMOVW PRIOR TO MULCHING,
 
PERMA"ft:NT BASE GRAVEl' BASE GleAVEl LJIlOEIi: PAvl:t1ENT 5t1ALl 51:: SLlTAElLE
 

AS T(MPORART &01.. &TABlLJZATIDN I..NDrJt THf I""OUOW~Co CONDITIONS'
 
Ill) SLOf'(S SHAll BC L(S5 THAN ~GttT PfRGENT,
 
1:1) \RAVEL tttALL r-'£ET THf 5PfClfl:.Al'IONS fOR BASE OR SUB6A5t' cu.vrL
 

"OR THE f'1;:OPosro COHPlr:TEO PAVEMDlT.
 
A&f'ttAL T BNlJ[R COl.J:5IE. A&PHAl T 5/NDEf( 5HAU ~ET THE 5PfClfC-ATION~
 

fOR THI!' A&Pt1ALT BI"iO~ COUR&f I""OJi: T"E P~OPOSE:D GOMPLrrro PAV[~Nf.
 

" ROfJtQN CQNII;a. PlUCiT'Urvrmwa« tQSI,C:' 

THE FOLLOWING PERMANENT MEASl.JRES TO CONTROL EROSION AND 
SEON(NTATIQN 5HALL BE UTILIZEO' 

1. PERMANENT SEEDING SHALL 6E Pe:RfORMED Dl.R1NG CONSTRlXTlON 
OPE:Ii~ATlON5 A& EACH DI&Tl,RBED AREA HAS BUN BROUGH'" TO flNSH GRADE 
PERMANENT SfEDINGS SHALL BE MADE AS DORMANT SEEDING AfT~ THE F1!i::5T 
KILLNC fROST, DORMANT SEEDING AND MlA-CH 5HALL BE USED AT TWO TIMES THE 
PERMANENT 81EEDING AN[) MU-ct1ING RATI" SHOWN BElOW fOR BOTH LAWN AS 
WELL AS EM6ANKMOITS. SEED. LOAM. UMf:. f"ERTUZER AND MU...CH ARE TO 6E AS 
FCLl.OWS' 

stED' THE SEED mTURE ~HAJ..L CON~ST Of SEED PROPORTIONED BY WEICotlT. 
ALL 5EEO 91ALL BE fRESH, ClEAN, 'NEW CROP· SEED. HAR"1LESS INERT HATTER 
AND WEED SEEDS f:,HAlI_ BE PfRf'1TTED LP TO ONE PERCEf\ T Of TltE CROSS 
WE:IGHT OF EAGrt VARlfTY Of Sr~D. ALL Sf"f"D ~UPptItD ~ALL OE rAC~ED N 
AP~OVED CONTANf'RSo BEARING THE MANUfACTlJRER·So NAME AND ANALYSIS Of 
CONTENTS. THE fOLLOWNG MATERiALS AND APPlICATION RATES SHALL BE 
REGlURED FOR PERMANENT "EEDlNG-

LAWN
 
CREEPING REO RESCUE' O.(C~/]OOO 51"
 
KENTUC/<T SLUE GRAS';' 0.51#/1000 "f
 
PERENNIAL RYE GRASSl 0,410#/]000 SF
 
REDTOP; 0.12#/1000 Sf
 
TOTAL' UH#/1000 Sf
 

LOAM SHALL BE fR(( Of GRASSES. ROOTS. LARGE STONE AND INQfi::GANIC 
DfBRI5. PLACE LOAM AT fOUR INCHES I'1f'IfMUM DE:PTt1 OVER ALL DISTURBED UEAS.
 
f~AL GRADING or ALL LAWN AREAS TO BE APPROVED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITEC f
 
BE' f ORE SEEDING
 

L,.,E' UMf" ShALL BE AGRlCUL TURAl GROlA'lD LNESTONE' AND Af"f'lJ["D AS PEIit
 
RE'COI"'MENDATIOO Of A STATE COf"MERCIAL SOIL Tf"STINC LABORATORY.
 
fERTILlZE:R' FERTUZER SHALL BE' 10-20-20 CLASSIfICATION AND APPLIED AS PER
 
RECOI"'M[NDATION or A STATf COMMERCIAL SOIL TE:&TNCo LABORATORY.
 

MULCH' MLJ..CH SlHALL CONSIST Of HAY OR STRAW MULCH. f'1JLCH SHALL BE
 
SP~E:AD EVE:NLY AT A RATE Of TWO AND ONE HALf TONS PtR ACRE' OVER ALL
 
SEEDING. AF'TER APrlICATION, THE HULett SoHALL BE THOROUGMLr WETTED. ~
 
S,EEP A~EAS. THE MULCH SHALL 6E H~LD IN PlACE BY THE usE OF JUTE
 

EROSION CONTJi:OL NE:TTI"G OR Af"PROVtD ALTERNATIVE NETTING MATERIAl. NOTE' 
ALL EXPOSED SOk. MUST BE COVERrD REGARDLESS OF f'1..A.CHNG RATES 
';PWfI!"O. 

THE CONT~AC.TOIi: SHALL MAINTAI'II THE SEEDED AJ"4D Hl.JI..CHfD Alt~AS UNT1L 
FINAL ACCEfPTAJIlC.E OR Tttf" WOJi:K. MAINTENANCE SHALL CONSIST 01" ~OVIDING 
PROPE~ WATERfIoG, PROTECTION AGAINST TRAF'FIC AND REPAIRING ANY AREAS 
DAMAGED DUE TO WNO. WATER. ~05lON, fRE OR OTHER CAUSES. SIJC.H 
DAMAGED AREA~ SHAJ..L BE REPARED TO Rt'E~TA6U~ THE CONDITION AND ~ADE 

OF THE 501L PRIOR TO SE:EDING AND SHALL THEN BE REfERTILIZED. RESEEDED AND 
REMLA.CHrD. 

C CQt=>J!lIiDO!! fC9' rtIZ CI"I1AK I)
 

THE Gf"NERAL SEQl£NCE OF WORK SHAlL BE A~ fOLLOWS'
 
1. INSTALL E:r(O~ON CONTROL DEVICE'S 
4. TfI"f'OJi:AR:1l. r 5TA6I...lZE D1STlJRBE'D AREAS 6Y MULCHING ALL EXP05ED SOL 
5.	 GIt.ADE DISTURBED AREAS Of 511[.
 

WITHIN 15 DAYS Of INITIAL DISTURBANCE.
 
10.	 INSTALL FUTURE UTIUTY SERVICE(S) SANITARY SEWER, POTABLE
 

WATER. ELECTRIC. TELEPHONE AND CABLE
 
7. COMFLnE ~ITr CONSTRUCTION WORI\" 
8. CONSTRUCT DRIVEWAY 
q.	 INSTALL PERMANENT VEGETATION ON ALL EXPOSED AREAS
 

WlTttlN 15 DAYS Of fiNAL GRADNG.
 
10	 PE:RfOfi:M CONTlN.JNG MAINTENANC[ ON ALL [ROSION AND 5EDlMENTATION 

CONTROL DEVICES AND MEAf,URES. 

P Mr ":ftATlCXII *MMt'T1'!W(;f 
WEE~LT NSPEcnONS. AS WELl AS ROUTINE INSPECTIONS fOLLOWNG RANfALL" 

Of 0.5' OVER A CONSECUTIVE 24-HOLR PERIOD, 5HALL ElE CONDUCTED BT THE 
51T[" CONTRACTOR Of ALL TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 
[)[VIC[S UNTL FINAL ACCEPTANC[ Of THE PROJECT. N~CE:SSARr REPAIfi!:5 5t1ALL 
BE MADE TO CORREC r UNDE~f"1NING OR DETERJOF;:A TlON. FINAL ACCEPTANCE SHALL 
INCLUDE A SITE INSPECTION -0 VERifY THf 5TABliTY Of ALL OIS1TlJlii:BED AREAS 
AND SLOPES. lJ'lTL fiNAL INSP[CTIOJll, ALL EROSlON AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL 
MEASURES SHALL """EDIATELY BE CLEANED, AND R£F'AREO BY THE ~T( 

CClNTRACTOR: AS REQUIRED. DISPOSAL 01" ALL TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL 
DEVlCfS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY Of THE SIT( CONTRACTOR. 

CONTINUED TEMPORARY MAINTENANCE AND LONG TERM PROVISIONS FOR 
PERMANENT MAIJltT£NANCE Of ALL [RO~ION AND ~(DlM(NTATlON CONTROL. fAClITI[~ 

AFTER ACCEPTANCE Of THE PROJECT SHALL BE THE RESPONSl~L1TY Of TDeY 
HAf"NOND OR A551GNS. 

LEGEND"""'~ 
DIG H~ AT LU!>T 2 Tll1t5 TIT[ WTH " 1001 CIAlJ. AI'Cl "50 oar 
,1,6 TI'1( tOOT lW.L 010 oaJU). !oCT IIOCT OAL.L COf1"tIlf"D. 'MTtt TOI" 
,1,1 ~0U'Gl'L.nU. 0« ~fLT tIGH~ ~T Hex:: D(fTH ~

"""".	 EXIS TING IRON PIN I 0 I 

/ 

rOl.or:cCLCl..e~trrDLr.J:'t\1:ItGIf%N-na::t~AttD~1nJU. 
'IttU.l..II..-ow ve.rtoIG ~ 2 $t'lOW\.~ I'UT. 1 !>HOW\. IfI'W ltOTTUI 
~tl.R!, (lilt 01tD c.ol'1"O$'tD ~ ttArtRIAL. rOIl IIItQt,DI.L\vtD 
tvu~s AND Itl.AJ"U) ~CAt f'l.AHT$. 1 rLU 'lIIIt1f%l5AMOW PROPO"ED IRON PIN I I 
Ol'~ ~ :1-4 e.novrL!I !"[AT. 1 ~L W!ll llanO) 1'Wla!, 01. • 
OTMCJl: t.oI'IP'O$T'ro OI:GNC< ....1nIAl 0' LOW "" (~"TION~>.......-	 ~~: ~. 2~' l'. ;'~~~r
 NfL rOt:. .-.:«J'TAdLt 1'I..AN1N; ME"'$).	 EXIS TlNG MONUMENT I 0 II1AX SPAGtiGo Of G'
 
CCfIf«1 c.O'M'I ~TQC./('
 

i WOvrH rAt/IIJC
 ltO'IOYt CCffl'AICI I"ItOrtefHG. lOOT 8AU.. WfLr GOf'tl Ol)t .00150. EXiSTING LIGHT POLE L~fIllIJ'c: DAJ1AGt1) IlOOTS. ___"""T 
~ 21~ Of tlOlI wmt ,tJ'1fHD[[l '5OL fl1["l 'H.1 HOl.[ MIl1 WA1U 
Ll'1 DItA.tt ItfI"UT ..to AIC) otMI. a,t,C.lIl'U 10 rJt!IIi rAADE. 1-""" PROf"ERTY LINE: E~ 

'!IILT!:>TOl" ~TLT. AH) GAtf,tt t,ITH ~oot. ."TllI nle-a.ot.y acz ...('Jotol 

fOlltm\ftIU:~"'I'OCICfTS. 
EASEMENT LNf E:::=::::=3li:•. II Z- CIl Z In- tMM:TPl !>10111V:!> """ Z .-u r.aulZ ona:!> 

DlCAflW .. Z-I"\.T 1Il!N'0000D IUI!Irlt I1O!lI: UZ" DlIf'ln'!:ll 01. 
O'1oV'ILOCIo:""s~e"'~ ...c:.rtTI!:CT.!~TN«~ ~ETBACK LINE 
l...O(;,t,rID Ula AI'«J (ITAIlI!'S!rW.L I!!" fW't,.y ~ TO ~ DAClI."Ll- ~NOT[ '-20 E~ 
t<US!>Nt'T ID!YOl'I. 

Llr1T OF WETLAND E:=::=::=:::::J 
mGE Of PAVEMENT~~~~~~= I IlJ'4D1s,nJIDtD f>OL AR(,l IIIC) AWIIT nOM 11DJ... 

EXISTING CONTOURS.r~------~~="~M.....fWotl 

~~

~ 

J.r	 

E~ 
AT !.fA&T fttr fer V~ Of IrOO11lrAU.1.	 !iLl rt'lCt TO er IN6TALLW PARALLD. TO [,I;I&T"' C()Nl(:Utf, C. I'lOWt, M 100T!Ail1! ...... PROPOSED CONTOURS ~ 
=Y'C~~~~~E~~.

DOWtt~Of't rROM AIlr:A~ or- tIOL II~T~ 

2:	 ~T nN;f TO ~ ~CI.I!tL.Y ATTACHfO TO Tt1t ~Of't ~'a.L 00 
Soli)[ Or' TH[ !'otN'l"otfflG SoTW:~.	 !ltA,lC[s, EXISI TlNG TREE LINE __._ !l0L "'--!If1I'!lOT!: uOYt ~ ~
 
~TTOH 4 TO ~ tlC.tttSo or fiL T FP«;f cr~) TO !lit" ~ N rLT~ rAMC
 
SoLO!"!: »CD !S.lCKl'lU..tD WITl'! COM"ACTYD !.Ol. I U106~ta fllNAAPt / PROPo"ro TREE LINE
 r:s;:.?'" I 
IM!l"eGnO'l !ItIALL !!It I14DC N'TtR t~y RAH"AL.l. WfTti
 
~k. or t:lU!I~E ~ 11,I0IO Itt1"AR C!I Th[
 
rfl'lC.( MLOP1"LlSHro f'IICf'P1l T.
 CATCHBASIN I I• 
~O~&AN~~~~~~~~RT~C~OL ~~	 PROPOSED TREE5 I 0 I 
~A&Ut:t50 t1AVf !IUM f!lTItA!6t1tD. 

END PO&T OVERLAP DETAIl. 
NOT TO 5C.AI..l':fT\ SILT FENCE 14\ TRtt AND SHRUB INSTALLATION

\.D NOT TO !oCALt \U "OTTO~ 

,----------------BlTl.I"ft:llh "AVr:lft!'or 

I	 AGCoIrCoArt SUIe'f,( 

<."~.rAAICT'r TP"DOWN CUlm \~ r.ur~.lCf:.Tor'm:Yf:Le·' 
~~ nwHT rACt", 3·· DOWN 

J~~1~~;;;~::=~-=-=:-==-:~ fNStf CoItAOt...,.... "[~T 
1--I_"Cl.IACtNTc.«ANTf"~g=.·D '",'l"'d'~·~a>D.. L-,....,,............-__·· ...,.............;... .
 

",~~. D, "~" • , • t! ." ~ . , i, ~ .
 
CCt'f'A(;.TYl)GltAv~./~ .D.~~.·.··.~ .... 
COl't'ACTn) !JI.eColl..cll 

I 
~ 

f2\ GRANITE TIP-DOWN CURB
'!:l Nor TO fIG.ALf 

FINISH GRADE 

~TU'1NOUS CONCRETE TOP
 
COLRSE
 

;...,;... (MOOT SECTION 400
 

~I	 ~TU'1NOU" CONCRfT~ BINDER 
~ : ~ •••' "0 : .":':'··~o .i . f~~fESECTION 401)• 

. : •• e: ,~ • 0 o' '00 • ~ CRU5Hf"D AGCf:E:CATE: 6ASE
 ~ •.1Jli-o .. 0 Q . 0 ~ • ~ .' COLR"E-TTPE 'S' (MOOT 103010)
 

.;. do.'. . ~~.:iL·OA~~';fgtT.joj~.._g)ASE 

CoMPACTED SU6(,RADE 

.. (). fb /:I MODIfiED TO A MAXNUM 4-IN. SlZE. 

f3\ BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT- DRIVEWAY	 curial '"' I'lDII 

\V NOT TO SCALE 

GRADING PLAN 

SCALE' 1'~30' 

NOTE: NO TREE CUTTING. FILLING OR DISPOSAL 
OF YARD WASTE SHALL BE PERMITTED IN 
DELINEATED WETLAND AREAS. 
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CIYV OF PORTLAND 

EXISTING 
HOUSE 

N/f 
JORDAN 

LOT 2gA 

21.G33 S.F. 
0.50 AC. 

PRIVATE 
UTILITY EASEMENT 

PROPOSED 
LOT LINE 
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)N Of DRIVEWAY IS 
r TO PROPOSED 
DE~GN AND PROPOSED LOT DIVISION 

SCALE: 1·=30'
 

~AME COMMON NAME SIZE 

SYLVANCIA 'SUMMIT' SUMMIT GREEN ASH 2.5" CAL. 
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SUBDIVISION ALTERATION APPROVAL 

Altarations to the original approved recording plat have been approved by the
 
City of Portland Department of Planning and Development in compliance with
 

section 14-496(3) of the subdivision ordinance. Approved alterations includ~' 

I
 
REVISING THE DIMENSIONS OF THE NORTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE Tq
 
CORRECT A MATHEMATICAL ERROR AND ADJUSTING THE LOT )
 
SQUARE FOOTAGE TO COMPENSATE FOR ERROR. )
 

~~d!{£:L./ 
Director of Planning and Development, 
Date: li.• .-.u. ~...,. ..... .l. 0 " 7 

CITY 0 
APPROVED SITE PLAN 

Subject to Dept. Conditions 
Date of Approval: _ ,d \ 

/.,,".o..-( :'t~ 

1 

-e ~1~yA ( O('\~ 

AMENDED 
SUBDIVJSION PLAT 

r'~ JI G.f\VSOe.­

REVISED DECEMBER 4. 2006 TO 
~DRlSS PUNNING BOARD 
CONDITIONS or APPROVAL 
BlMSBD - nsaUARY 28, 2007 

North: I I Sheet No.: 

o 10 20 30 60 ft. 

Scale: 1"=30' 

TItle: 

Reproduction. or reuse of 
this document without the 

expressed written. cOJl8ent of 
Mitchell &: Msociates is prohibited. 
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Alterations to the original approved recording plat have been approved by the 
City of Portland Department of Planning and Development in compliance with 

cnry OF PORTLAND 
SUBDIVISION ALTERATION APPROVAL 

EXISTING 
HOUSE 

S82°31'53"E 

193.55' 

N/f 
JORDAN 

w 
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- -co,(¥')N . 
o (¥')"v~l_ 
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LOT 295 

24.0Q2 S.F. 
0.55 AC 

N/F 
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o
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. LO 1: 
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LOT 2B 
NOTE: 

NOTE: NO TREE CUTTING. NOLOT 3020 FT. WIDE DRAINAGE 
fiLLING, NO YARD WASTE OR NOTEA5EMENT TO THE CITY OF PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 

PORTLAND.
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LOCATION Of DRIVEWAY 15 
SUBJECT TO PROPOSED 
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section 14-496(3) of the subdivision ordinance. Approved alterations include. 
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For 51: linch • 25.4mm. 1foot =J04.8mm, 1mill per hair • 1.6OlIllm/h. 

a. M nail an smooth-conmoll, box ar deformed ..... except .... o4fIenIIe stated. Nails UIId fOl framing and IheaIiIg connec:tIonlI IIhaI heM 
ntinun eMrage bencIng ylIId IItrwIgtha CII Ihown: DII (551 1Fa) far ..... cIameter fI .1921nch (2Od common nai). 9lIai (620 ~) far ..... 
diameterI Icqer than O.142indl but not IarJer than 1.1TTInCh, and lOOaIi (689 1Fa)for lIhank dicrneterI fI 0.142inch _ 

b. ~ en 18 gage We and heM a minInun 7/1&-inch on diameter crown width. 

Co NaIl lIhaI be IpCICed at not man than 8incfMlS on C8It« at .. eupports ..... IIpGftlI en 48inc:hes or ~. 

d. four-foot- by-8-foot or 4-f00t-by-9-foot paneI8 lIhaI be ~ verticaIy. 

.. Spaclng of faItenn not Included h this table 8haII be baled on table R602J(1 ~ 

f. For regIonI hcMlg baIIc wind lIptIId of 11 ~ or ..... 8d dIformed nail IhaII be UI8d for attachklg pIywoocI and wood IIruc:tIn pcineI roof 
IheathIng ID 
fnImIng ... ntirun 48-h:h chtance from gable end I mean roof ~ II men than 2Sfeet, up to J5feet mcDiIun. 

g. For ,... hcMng baIIc .rnd lIpIId fI 1~ 01 nail for attachiIg wood IIbucbIaI paMI roof IheatHng to .... end waI ""'*'9 lIhaI be 
IpCICId lIIncheI ell C*ItIr. When baIIc wind Ip8Id II ~ than I~ nail for attodlIng paMI roof ........ hi tnt.rmedIatI IlIppClrtI lIhaI be IIpCICed
6Inches on en. for minirnIIft 48-inch cIatance from ridges, MIl _ table end wall: _ 4incheI on en. to gable waI framing. 

h. Gypun IIheaIhhg IIhaI conform to ASIIil C79 and IIhaI be InItaIed h accanIance .. GIl 253. FiIertloard IheattIIng conform to elIher "" 194.1 or 
ASIU C 2(IL 

L Spacing of ,..... Oft ftoar Iheathing panel edgeI applies to panel edgeIlUppOrted by framing memberI and at ell ftoar perinetn ontt. Spacing fI 
faItInn on roof Iheathlng panel edgeI appIII to panel edgeI eupported by framfng rnernbn CIld at .. roof plane perImeIn. EIocIdng fI rod 01 fIaor 
Iheathlng panel edges perpencIa*r ID the fnImint .... lIhaI not be requhd except at IntenectIon fI CIdjacent roof ..... Floor and roof pertneter 
lIhaI be IUflIIll'ted by fraInkIg membn or del bIoddng. 

TAIl£ RtI02.J(I) 
FASIDO samJl£ ~ SlRUC1URAl UDIlERS 

I SPJaNG (J' FASIDOS 
~~BlJIDNG 

lESCRIPIlC:W ~ FASTENER ....... 
EdgeI (Incha) I IntermecIate !IIIPPCIrl .. • 

WAlERWS (klches) 
wood struc:UaI paneIa. UIfloor root and wall IIheattWla to frarrlhL and waI lIheathIna to framina 

5/111" - 1/2­ 8d common naI (Ufloor. .01) 8 12 ' 
8d cammon nGI (root) f 

19/32" - ,­ 8d common naI 8 12 ' 
1-1/8" - 1-1/4­ IOd common naI or 3d deformed nul 8 12 
0Ih« waI lIheatNna II 

1tr ,.,. c:eIuIoIIc: fIMrboard 1-1/r galvanized roofing naI 6d 3 6 

IheathIng cammon naI ItapIe f6ga., 1-1/2" long 

1tr ,.,. ceIuIoeIc fIlerboard 1-3/4- gahanized roofing naI 8d 3 6 

IheathIng common naI ItapIe 16ga., 1-3/4" long 

'l!J/Yr IIIrucbnI ceIuIaIic 
l-ltr gaMInIzed roafing nat 3 6 
6d common nat ItapIe gaMrized.

fIIertJoanI lIheatHng 1-1/r Iona 1-1/4" ICfWI, bPI • 01 S 

1/2" typUn lIheathing I-Itr gahanized roofing naI 6d 4 8 

cammon naI ItapIe 16ga., 1-1/2" long 

5/8- gypun lIheathing 1-1/2" gahanized roofing naI 6d 4 8 

common naI staple 16ga., 1-1/2- long -
wood ItruchIUI paneIa, c:ombinatian subfIoor to framina 
3/4- and lea 6d deformed naI or 8d cammon naI 6 12 

7/8­ - I" 8d common naI 01 8d deformed naI 8 12 

1-1/8" - 1-1/4­ IOd cornman naI or 8d deformed naI 6 12 

DOOR SCHEDULE 
Maf1( Quant 

Size 
DESCRIPTION

VVidth Height 
1-1: 6' ­

MRUA TRU ~(j~ r1-\ ti nRIW TIlII <;m:I FIl£ 
1"-( 6·­

i-I~ I
-8 6 
-4 -
-8 

1'-8' , . 
!-ti 
1-1. 
I ..... 

-wAno ElROTlfRS N=RC CERIHD CEN1ER \HI' PERF'OIIW«:E 

IW«XlCK aASSIC WIllOWS rt=RC CERTftD UNIT fI£RfORMANCE 

HMtCOCK I1IX7lYS WI1HOUT au:s If' 
PRODUCT nP£: LOW-£: 

~ u-f1CTOR Q.31 
R-Y1l1£ 0.31 

STNCWI) u-f1CTOR o.J5 
[)(l8[- HlIlG R-VAUI: o.J5 

~ U-FICTOR 0.48 
[)(l8[-fUtG R-YH.l£ 0.46 

1lWtiOU u-FICTOR o.J4 
R-VAUI: Q.34 

AWtING u-FICTOR 0.31 
R-YH.l£ Q.31 

Q.IIR u-f1CTOR 0.J3 
R-YH.UE 0.33 

TAIl£~5(2) 
GIlD SPNft AND I£ADER ~ IIJERIOR EEARING M.LS 

(UaxInun IpGnlI far Douglas tr-larch. hem-fir. llCllJtMn pine and lIpfUCI-p1ne-~and requhd lUll" of jack etude) 

HEJOERS NIl GlIURS 
Udklg WIdth-(feet) 

SlJIPORI1NG 20 28 J6 
SIZE SDan NJ· IlCI NJ· II( NJ· 

2-2x4 3-1 I ,-' 1 1 
2-2x6 H 1 ,..1 1 1 
2-2x8 i-I I-l 

2-2xl0 '-1 I ­

2-2x12 t­ '.... ... 
Oneftoor~ 3-2x8 - i-. ..., 

3-2xl0 H - r-i 

3-2x12 0­ i-l -t 2 
4-2x8 5-1 1 ~1 H 2 
4-2xl0 10­ 1 II-' 17-to 2 
4-2x12 tt- I 0­ 1-1 2 
~~ 12­ 1 -I 1 1-7 1 
2-2x6 l3-l 2 2... 2 12-5 2 
2-2x8 4-1 2 l-i 2 3-2 2 
2-2xl0 4-11 2 4-3 2 3-to 3 
2-2x12 t-9 5-4 3 4-5 ;) 

1WOlloor~ 3-2x8 ~1 4-5 2 i-11 2 

3-2xl0 1-2 5-4 2 -10 2 
3-2x12 -2 8-3 2 ,-7 3 
4-2x8 1-2 2 3-7 2 r-2 2 
4-2xl0 7-2 2 6-2 2 ,-6 2 
4-2x12 18-4 2 7-2 2 ...5 2 

WINDOW SCHEDULE 
Size HP Low-E 

Mar1( Quant. Manufacturer Style 
Width Height 

Egress Header Size 
U-Factor I R-Value 

IIolhewllrolhton 

I 
"-0­ &"-0­ - ~~ 

IIalIHIw lIrolhen -\I ~-o­ o. -'-~-­ -II l--&­ · -'-~-­ '-0­ s'-o • J5 
\Iolhew 8nIlhen -0 S -0 .. J5 
IIathew IIrolhen IlHl7.: -1\­ 3 -6 • .'-~ 

.\'1 

For 51: 1 iIch-25.4mm, 1 pound per IqUCn foat-O.04791lN/mi 

a. Spans en __ in feet and IncheL 

b. Tabulated values assume f2 pie Unber. 

Co BuIdIng width II IIMlCIIlRd perpencIcUar to the ridge. Far wIcfth8 between 
thole IIhown, ipCIIlI en pemilted to be IrDrpaIated. 

d. MJ-Number fI jock studs reqIired to IUppClI1 eadI end. ... the IMIIIlber 
fI r8qUhd jack ItudI equals ane, the header II permI\tIId to be ~ 
by ell apprwed fnrilg anchor attached to the ~ waI lIlud and 
to the headIr. 

L Uee JOpsf gnuId IflOW load far CCIllIS in wNch grWlCl enow load is Iesa 
than 30pef and the roof I\le load 18 equal to or __ than 20pllf 

TAIl£ R50).5(1) 
GlROOl SPIHt NIl HEADER SP~ ~ EX1ERIOR I.£ARI«; MiS 
(YoxImum ... for 00ugIaI fi'-lan:h. hIm-flr,lClUlhn pile and 

epruc:e-plne-fk" and requhd IIUf'IlW fI jack 1ludI) 
SIZE GlIlH)'SN<7f LOHl (IlIf) 

~ 

SuI Ina WIdth- (feet) 

GIURS IIfD t£I«RS 20 28 38 
SlJIP()Rl'J«; SIZE SDan NJ· DellI NJ- ISDan NJ­

-2x4 13-2 I !~ I 2-6 I 
-216 I~ t 1-1 I 3-8 2 
-218 ~I I 2 ~2 2 4-7 2 
-2xl0 -3 2 I-J 2 5-7 2 
-71117 I-!'i 7-. 1-6 2 

Roof and ceiling 

~[I 
r-!i .8o--i i-9 2 
1-1 7-1 -0 2 

I----i 0-7 11-: 1-2 2 
8-4 1 7-5 1 1-8 1 

lHx'O l- I 0-1 2 r~2 2 
41-, 2 - 2 0­ 2 ~ 2 
- -l 1 2-2 1 
- . ­ 1 ~~ 2 
- 5­ 2 1-1 2 
- 1-4 7 I-l 2 

Roof. ceiing and CMI" - 7-< 2 2 1-1 3 
l ­ ii­ 2 I­ 2

center-bearing fIoar i-: - ~, 2 
1-: I ­ - 2 
I ­ - H 1 2 
,I-' [) I ­ - 2 
,I-: 0­ J­ 2 
- - -- I ­

- ~ ,.. 

- l ­ i ­ ,.. 
- ,.. 1-' I-

Roof. ceiling and one 5­ 5­ .... 
de« spm floor ~: J - I ­

~: 5-. r-
I ­ 1­ i ­

,I-: [) ~ r- i ­
'I-: I ­

- - -- -- ~ 

- i-i ,..' 

Roof. ceiling and two - H I ­
"... i-' ~ l ­

center-bearing fIoar 1-: - 1-: I­...: - i-
I ­ -' i ­

-~ - i­
~~ ~, 

- I~ -- - -- l- I ­ -- IJ l- I-! I-

Roof. ceiling and two - :to­ l-

de« spm floor ~ ... I ­
~: l ­ i ­
~: ... ,-' 
l ­ i- I ­ ,.. 

of-: I- r-' 
of-: r­ 5­

1 • , 
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LOCATION MAP ('j)
SCALE' N.T.5­ Nar9l 

I	 I 
EXISTING CONDmONS

If 
5CALf' 1"-30'V 

fOR EV~J~T fOOT TrtAT JHE OTH~'Fi!: SlOE YAIW I~ 
EXIST1NG MONUMENTCORRE"POHDNGLY INCREA"ED. BuT HO 51D[ YARD SI1A,L BE	 I 0 I 

LESS THAN 12 rEfT. 00EXl5TING LIGHT POLE I I 
NOTf' WE~T SlOt AND ~rA.R 5CTBACK5 BASED O~ 25f"T 

PROPERTY LINE E - - --=-JSEi6ACK fROM Wf.TLAND. 

7 PERCENT207. Of ARE:A	 EA"EMENT LINE E-------=t~.	 MAXlMl.tI WT COVERAGE' 
aD FEEf	 1~~.e4 fEn 

30 FEET 5,TBAC~ LINE 
7.	 MNI"Lt1 LOT WIDTH' 
e. MAJlJ1l.t1 HDGt1T (PRtlGI'AL STRUCTLJ<n :;~ FrET	 E :J 

LIMIT OF WETLAND =]L:: 
EDGE OF PAVEMENTCZtClW. HOltf>'	 L~ 
CONTOUR5 --.0_1. n1& N'PIlm ~ I'I.AIt lJlItX& 111[ 0IlICIW. LOT 2~ !(TO TWO	 E- --d 

LOT&.	 LOT II2'IA NIJ) LOT az~
 
TREE LNE
 ~ I

2.	 AU. GOlIPT1OII& or Al'PWClVI>!. fell _ 0IlIGIW. &ulCM&l0Il -AL.IUlN
 
PH:f> !oI.llI:M&ION. ~ &T_ ramMel, It': 1lATr:D -. 210. 1_
 CATCHEJASIN ~I IN'l'\.Y YO LOYf> _ .,., LOY n..,. IlECOOl11al C.cA.Il. I'I.AIt DOCK 1qq 
PAlZ ~ DArm AUGU&T 11, ,_ 

EXI5TING 5EWER ~~ 
3.	 _ W[Tl.NI)& A& _ wtU DQKArm 5T lllIolL A. ~ or
 

&TATEWlDf 5lJIlII[T!o. rG. OIl AUr.LJfoT 1'1. :wcxo. EXI~TINC WAT[~ ~W~
 
4, lH~ wnLNCl IICUt1o\IlES _ tW'I'm U&IlC A ~ I'1tCHlIt& <:I'S PROPO"ED S~WI;R ~5~I.HT wmt liUll-ft:ml GAPAaJIr& oIHl I;OLU) VMCT fIlOI1 ACo1UAL 

5UM!'Tm LOCAlIOIlS. 
PROPOSED WAT["1i: ~ 

~, llOUGARY trCIIIIA1lOI4 PfIt -ALIlLJIlN PH:& &ulCM_' I'lt9'AIIm lIT
 
__ + CIlr:fR DATm AP!lL za. 1.... ~ TlII:U 7/201"I'l Ilfi;ORDr:D PROPO"ro TREE5 I 0 I
 
" I'LAH Ileac lqq PAlZ 3'13. 

Go Ie« ItOI'I:: foI1AU. 11AY[ Iflo It."lIJt Cl.L'1IIl.Y ',1&1lU: fIlOI1 _ ~aAD, 

7. _ LOT !IHAU- Ilt: fo[JIW;ro IlY PUlLJC StwfJl AHD WATU. 

a. POWEll. Ttl.mt0N[ Nfl) CA!1LL ~ Ill' LHlfRCI(OLHl. 

q.	 N[W LOT 5/'tAU. Il!:QIK THr: f>lIlIt!>$l~ or A ~ !lIT[ I'UII rOIl
 
~ AICl AI'I'ltCIVI>!. I'IlIOIl TO ltt[ 1&&UNlCC or A 5LUl"Ci mm.
 

to.	 COHIlI11ON or _OVAL' TllAT _ PIIt1AIlY STlWCT\JlI! CHOI'r: ANI/ell <DT1F1CAllON
 
GAIlACV CON!>nu;1lD OIl LOT Z'" 1& 1ll!QlKD TO IJTlJU THr: IlLUlttC
 
~ Alo _ ON 111[ &l8lM&Klft -.o«Nf f'\.AI'L oIHl NO nm: SlJR'lEYalS CERl1F1CAl1ON IS TO lHE CONFlQJRAl1ONS ANO AREAS 
ClJ11I«i ell Dlf,TUlIWICf If> ALLOWr:D tI 1l1f oo.JI!J,Tm wr:TlA/t)lo Alo a- THE PROPOSEO PARCELS OM.Y, INFORMA110N fOR 1HE
5t1OWll, A IlEVIlllD ~ PLAH !oIWJ. Ilt: I'1tfPAIlr:D fOlt ~Ci PERIMETER r:F lHE ORIG1ONAL LOT 29 IS IIA5Ell ENl1RELY ON AIlOMD fJOIAT\JlI! _Ci Tll~ wtTUIIl AilEA& A& A 'NO T1la CU11IIlO 
lID ru... NO Y'ltD WAf>Tf:, NOT TO Dl&lUlIl- -.. M 1ll!COIlIlIICi PLAT PlAN ENlITlED 'AUBURN PINES SUBDIVISION" PREPAIlED BY P1NKHAil 
Nfl) THr: '110 l1la CIJ11IICi, MO ru... NO YARD WA&T[. NOT TO Dl&1UlIl­ ole GREIR OAlED APRl. 28, 1998 RE'>lSED THRU 7/20/99. RECORDED 
1ll!&TJK:TIOII If> TO Ill' 1ll!rnllHGr:D " THf DHD TlOAH5nIlIlIIC __ LOT IN PLAN BOOK 199 PAGE 3113­ANI A lftU1 or TtI<a ~ _~ _!> _ YO Ilt: foHOWH 
OIl M PLAT Nfl) tl&TI>!.Lr:D 01l-&lT[ &tIOWtIG _ 1IfTf> or TIl[ 

Ru J, crot-. PLS fZZ73DnKATm wtTUIIlf>. TItcomb An..lat. 
11. Tltf, I'\.AN 5lftRCfD[!> APP1tOVDI rLAIl 1lEVI&al DArm O[CDIIfR ... ZOO<O 

PLANT LIST 
lID' QrY eDTAJ«:AL ~ COf"I1ON I'W1£ !>IZ~ 

lRfcS 

f p~ :2 f~A.lrNh PEHN5rLVANOA 'Stt'iI'1T' SUMMIT GREEN A~H 2..5" CAL_ ml}] 

/; 

.IiQlI:. ALL DNENSIONS fOR SETBACKS 
5/iALL BE TO fACE Of STRUCTLRE OR 
fACE Of EAVES 

5I2"31'P'E 
"&f.!I5~ - - -- ­ - - -

IVf 
JOIUlAII 

LOT 26 

......1 T 
---­ -­ -

,.. . 
( 

__ .1- .J 
~~..

I!.~ 

/ 

/
L-i 

\ 
) 

LOT 30 

\ 

I'1tO\llIX A I'tN'U'l or 
(3) liON ~ 1'11& 

. ~5I1g.Vr1'Iwir"~T~ 

') '\:21'53L _ 
_40' 

) 

IlIJl.aICi 

.t~7~/ 
.16' I 

LOT ~ 

24_()q2 &.f_ 
0.55 AC 

lin 
JOIUlAII 

GARSOE DRIVE rrri 
I I f>----w 

lP-DOWN 
CUIlII 

LAYOUT PLAN 

I 
Herr;, 
20 fT. WIlf ~G~ 
[A~ TO _ CITY ~ 

~TLAIIl. 

I'lAII DOClK 1"" PACOf~3 
AUGLlf>T 11 1_ 

I 
s 
~ 

~X15TING R.ON PN /0 I 
PROP05E:D P<ON PIN I • I 

LEGEND 

PROP05rD 

2.5 r[n 
7B.4~ FEET 
12 FEET 

24.0QZ 5.F. 

l~Qf>4 FEET 

R2 - RE ~EHTIAL 

10.000 5.F 
10.000 5.F. 
~O FEET. 

R(QtJRfDZONtlG !1EQUREMENTS 

1. ZDt<t<G 015TRlCT' 
2. MIHII'U1 LOT ,,'ZE CRE,;iDEHTIAL)' 
3. M1N!M...t1 AJe'E:A PO~ OWELLNG l..JNIT' 
~. I'1HII'U1 "TREE! FRONTAGE 
5. MIN'I'1..JH TA~D 0I"',[N510N5' 

fRONT YARD (P~IHCIPAL STRUCll...lR:D' 25 f[ET. 
Rf:AR YARD (PRINCIPAL 5 T RUCTLRD' 25 fEET. 
5'DE YARD' 
2 "TORI[", 14 FEET 

THE: WIDTH Of ONf 5lDf. YARD NAY 6( REVLc.ED ONI: FOOl 

5CALE' 1"=30' 

f'IoelwedFor: 
IWlD u.c 
e/I,] 1.. A..ad.enan
 
lS4.3 Allen A.ve
 
Porllalld. Maine 041[13
 
Tel: (207) 233-171&
 

Prep..-.d By: 

JI1'1'CDU. .. AIIIIOCLt.TIl8 
~lIC&pe Arcbit..c:ta 
Tht StapJ" School 
7D Cenltr Str_t 
PDrUand. Malne 0.101 
Tal: (207) rr4-oU2'1 
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I_lid For. SIT! PUN
APPROVAL AND 
CONSTRUCTION 

Aevialcn: 

I R.....~U•• M ~....f
Ulw documtnt W'tthout ~ • 

• I:P~ wrtUea conMnt of 
Mitchell 6:: ....d.t.. I. prohibited. 

TItle: EXISTING 
CONDITIONS 

AND 
LAYOUT PLAN 



Cl1Y OF POR~. mAlLl'lrd 

DepIrtment ofSuildlJ_.-.liPec:tlm 

Q!ertifirm of 
LOCATION 14 GARSOE DR. 

Issued to Hammond Robyn E &!Port Construction I Dan Higgins 

tIlp. i. to Cft'tifv that the bui.1ding. premises, or part thereof, at above location, built - altered 

- cbangcd as to use under Building Permit No. 09-0521 , has bad ftnal instxt:tion. has been found to confbrm 
substantially to requirements of Zoning Otdinance and Building Code of and is hereby approved for 
occupancy or use, Umited or otllerwjse, as indicated below. 

PoRnoN OF BUIlDING OR PIEMISI!s 

Entire 

IJmltlng Conditions: . 
This certificate supersedes certificate issued 12-07-09 


